Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score Bib No Name

1 1 510 Yazmine Wright

2 2 524  Rachel Butler

3 3 289  Erika Freyhof

4 4 426  Leah Hansen

5 5 34  Nicola Jansen

6 6 136 Lindsey Carlson

7 7 5 Elka Machan

8 8 199  Jocelyn Quiles

9 9 115  Olivia Borowiak
10 10 378 Megan Kress
11 11 37  Ashley Maguire
12 12 298  Grace Pagone
13 13 38  Sophia McDonnell
14 14 234  Mimi Reimers
15 15 205 Brooke McKee
16 16 346  Kiki Connell
17 17 409  Abrielle Jirele
18 18 290 Hannah Godwin
19 19 160  Ailey Mitchell
20 20 404  Ella Byers
21 21 1113  Mikayla Fox
22 22 328  Kelby Anderson
23 23 210  Gabby Skopec
24 24 459  Olivia Moll
25 25 87  Danielle Hotalling
26 26 207  Lauren McMahon
27 27 506 Danielle Rinn
28 28 135 Kate Bushue
29 29 158 Rachel Hickey
30 30 375  Julia Jelagat
31 31 423  Anna Donnay
32 32 249  Kendall Pfrimmer
33 33 113  Nina Amicon
34 34 444  Kayla Schiera
35 35 206  Jessica McKee
36 36 6  Sarah Mahnensmith
37 37 203 Emma Gordon
38 38 331 Kaleesa Houston
39 39 108  Emily Sreenan
40 40 209  Miriam Sandeen
41 41 295  Brynna McQuillen
42 42 72  Emily Paupore
43 43 1119 Megan Safranski
44 44 458  Sara Miller
45 45 159  Caroline Meyers
46 46 241  Kate Jochims

Overall Finish List

Girls

Women's Red Race

Team
Wichita State
Xavier (Ohio)
Nebraska
South Dakota St.
Bradley

Eastern lllinois
Ball State
Indiana State
DePaul
Saint Louis
Bradley
Nebraska
Bradley

Loyola (lll.)

lowa

Northern lowa
South Dakota
Nebraska

Illinois State
South Dakota
Milwaukee

North Dakota State
lowa
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Creighton

lowa
Wichita State
Eastern lllinois
lllinois State
Saint Louis
South Dakota St.
Marquette
DePaul
Southern lllinois
lowa

Ball State

lowa

North Dakota State
Dayton

lowa

Nebraska
Central Michigan
Milwaukee
St. Thomas (Minn.)
lllinois State
Marquette

1

Grade
SR
SR
SR
SO
FR
SR
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR
FR
SO
JR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
FR
JR
SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
SR
JR
SO

Pace

20:35.5
20:40.2
20:41.4
20:51.8
20:54.6
21:03.5
21:06.7
21:10.9
21:13.0
21:14.7
21:16.5
21:18.5
21:20.6
21:21.7
21:26.5
21:28.8
21:29.4
21:29.7
21:30.2
21:30.8
21:32.4
21:33.5
21:34.9
21:35.3
21:35.4
21:35.9
21:36.2
21:37.7
21:38.0
21:41.3
21:43.4
21:43.4
21:43.8
21:44.0
21:44.7
21:47.9
21:49.2
21:49.8
21:50.3
21:51.2
21:55.0
21:55.3
21:55.9
21:56.0
21:56.3
21:56.6

10/15/2021 03:36:29



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic
Overall Finish List
Girls

Women's Red Race

Place Score BibNo Name Team
47 47 449  Molly Desotell St. Thomas (Minn.)
48 48 284  Jacquelyn Abanses Nebraska
49 49 211  Kelli Tosic lowa
50 50 529  Emily Sienna Xavier (Ohio)
51 51 28  Emma Wells Bellarmine
52 52 1116  Audrey Janik Milwaukee
53 53 420  Jessica Christoffer South Dakota St.
54 54 245  Laurel Moneysmith Marquette
55 55 112  Melissa Weidner Dayton
56 56 255  Edna Dar Missouri State
57 57 413  Melanie Pankow South Dakota
58 58 198  Sydney Partyka Indiana State
59 59 86  Marguerite Hendrickson Creighton
60 60 526  Parker Hopkins Xavier (Ohio)
61 61 437  Stephanie Anthonies Southern lllinois
62 62 267  Sierra Williams Missouri State
63 63 189 Teresa Megjia lllinois-Chicago
64 64 431  Cailee Peterson South Dakota St.
65 65 74  Anya Turner Central Michigan
66 66 303  Taya Skelton Nebraska
67 67 1112  Emily Burns Milwaukee
68 68 100  Zoe Chappelle Dayton
69 69 22 Justice Pohlman-Singleton Bellarmine
70 70 153  Claire Fuhlhage lllinois State
71 71 40  Julia Nielsen Bradley
72 72 106  Hannah Moulton Dayton
73 73 403  Haley Arens South Dakota
74 74 359  Jordyn Kaplan Oklahoma
75 75 407  Helen Gould South Dakota
76 76 347  Kate Crawford Northern lowa
77 77 422  Bailey Dergan South Dakota St.
78 78 332  Grace Link North Dakota State
79 79 393  Kassidy Dexheimer SIU Edwardsville
80 80 220  Elizabeth Aho Loyola (lll.)
81 81 522 Allyson Arellano Xavier (Ohio)
82 82 440  Josie Brown Southern lllinois
83 (<5 174  Rebekah Harden Illinois Wesleyan
84 83 152  Maddi Exline lllinois State
85 84 340  Brooke Lytle Northern lllinois
86 85 236  Nora Wollen Loyola (lll.)
87 86 154  Lucie Grandjean lllinois State
88 87 157  Ashley Heagy lllinois State
89 88 258  Alexandra Hamre Missouri State
90 89 191  Cailyn Persinger lllinois-Chicago
91 90 264  Shelby Palmer Missouri State
92 91 496 Rebecca McNamee Western Michigan

2

Grade
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO
SR
JR
SO
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
SR
SO
JR
SO
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
SO
FR
JR
FR
SR
SR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SR

Pace

21:58.0
21:58.7
21:59.6
21:59.7
21:59.9
22:01.5
22:06.1
22:06.7
22:08.9
22:09.4
22:10.0
22:10.4
22:11.0
22:11.3
22:11.6
22:13.0
22:13.9
22:14.6
22:14.7
22:14.8
22:15.4
22:16.1
22:16.1
22:16.7
22:16.8
22:17.1
22:17.4
22:18.6
22:19.6
22:19.9
22:20.7
22:20.9
22:21.2
22:22.1
22:22.7
22:23.0
22:23.3
22:23.4
22:24.0
22:24.4
22:25.0
22:25.5
22:26.0
22:26.7
22:27.9
22:28.5

10/15/2021 03:36:29



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name
93 92 436  Rachel Anderson
94 93 239  Emily Foley
95 94 419  Caitlin Bright
96 95 60  Lauren Beckmann
97 96 7  Kylee Mastin
98 97 99  Abby Carter
99 98 139  Avani Flanagan
100 99 323  Maya Nachtigal
101 100 351 Mia Rampton
102 101 438  Claire Ayers
103 102 335  Onnica Stansbury
104 103 408 McKenna Herrmann
105 104 61  Annie Bennett
106 105 507  Lubna Suied
107 106 411 Lizzy Kramer
108 107 42 Lily Strauss
109 108 36  Tiana LoStracco
110 109 468  Erica Fisher
111 (>7) 417  Renee Thompson
112 110 360 Madeline Medina
113 111 27  Anna Wells
114 (>7) 414  Lily Provenzano
115 112 194  Erica Barker
116 113 84  Caroline Colburn
117 114 493  Paulina Wuestefeld
118 115 246  Emily Noone
119 116 215  Madison Fry
120 117 530  Sydny Warner
121 118 334  Alexis Roehl
122 119 354  Isabelle Schaffer
123 120 421  Kayla Christopherson
124 121 223  Tarynn Cullings
125 122 229  Grace Kuhn
126 (>7) 418  Claire Beckman
127 123 494  Annalise James
128 124 70  Ashlyn Nagel
129 125 1118  Erika Kisting
130 126 348  Paige Holub
131 127 501 Brooke Soper
132 128 10  Juliana Stogsdill
133 129 1117  Cailin Kinas
134 (>7) 204  Mallory King
135 130 23  Chloe Powell
136 131 337  Sara Atkins
137 132 66  Lilly Evans
138 133 296  Cami Merickle

Overall Finish List

Girls

Women's Red Race

Team

Southern lllinois
Marquette
South Dakota St.
Central Michigan
Ball State

Dayton

Eastern lllinois
Nebraska-Omaha
Northern lowa
Southern lllinois
North Dakota State
South Dakota
Central Michigan
Wichita State
South Dakota
Bradley

Bradley
Tennessee-Martin
South Dakota
Oklahoma
Bellarmine
South Dakota
Indiana State
Creighton
Western lllinois
Marquette

IUPUI
Xavier (Ohio)
North Dakota State
Northern lowa
South Dakota St.
Loyola (lll.)
Loyola (lll.)
South Dakota St.
Western Michigan
Central Michigan
Milwaukee
Northern lowa
Western Michigan
Ball State
Milwaukee

lowa

Bellarmine
Northern lllinois
Central Michigan
Nebraska

3

Grade
SO
SR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SR
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
FR
JR
JR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR

Pace

22:29.2
22:29.7
22:30.0
22:30.9
22:32.5
22:33.7
22:34.0
22:34.0
22:35.1
22:36.0
22:36.6
22:36.8
22:36.8
22:36.9
22:37.5
22:37.7
22:38.0
22:39.4
22:40.5
22:40.8
22:41.2
22:41.3
22:41.7
22:42.3
22:42.6
22:42.9
22:43.7
22:45.1
22:45.3
22:45.8
22:46.3
22:46.6
22:46.8
22:46.8
22:47.1
22:47.3
22:47.6
22:48.2
22:48.8
22:49.3
22:50.3
22:50.4
22:51.0
22:51.1
22:51.7
22:52.0

10/15/2021 03:36:29



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic
Overall Finish List
Girls

Women's Red Race

Place Score BibNo Name Team

139 (>7) 286  Lindsey Blehm Nebraska

140 134 144  Katie Springer Eastern lllinois
141 135 358  Carson Hockersmith Oklahoma

142 136 528 Hannah Russell Xavier (Ohio)

143 (>7) 202  Alli Bookin-Noshisch lowa

144 (>7) 163  Lauren Schulze lllinois State

145 137 118  Alexa Havon DePaul

146 138 138  Kylie Decker Eastern lllinois
147 139 487  Mackenzie Goldring Western lllinois
148 140 499  Alayna Ostling Western Michigan
149 141 91  Abby Parker Creighton

150 142 333  Kailee Malone North Dakota State
151 143 133  Megan Adams Eastern lllinois
152 144 505 McKenna Paintin Wichita State

153 145 265  Ashley Rolewicz Missouri State
154 146 25  Ellie Schroeder Bellarmine

155 147 21  Lauren Masden Bellarmine

156 148 502  Miranda Dick Wichita State

157 149 442  Sydney Matusik Southern lllinois
158 150 134  Mackenzie Aldridge Eastern lllinois
159 151 184  Jenna Boyle lllinois-Chicago
160 152 250  Marissa Valentini Marquette

161 153 461  Ava Pankratz St. Thomas (Minn.)
162 154 9  Carly Spletzer Ball State

163 155 98 Angela Braga Dayton

164 156 329  Jen Dufner North Dakota State
165 (>7) 424  Nicole Greyer South Dakota St.
166 157 516  Alexia Oyer Wis.-Green Bay
167 158 35  Amelia Lesher Bradley

168 159 390 Emily Sipp Saint Louis

169 160 63  Maddy Boyd Central Michigan
170 161 107  Justine Smith Dayton

171 162 382 Megan Ng Saint Louis

172 163 244  Mallory Lafever Marquette

173 (>7) 71  Natalie Newcombe Central Michigan
174 164 338  Julia Finegan Northern Illinois
175 165 1115  Brittany Helm Milwaukee

176 166 8  Jenna Schifferer Ball State

177 (>7) 161  Matti Plummer lllinois State

178 167 195  Morgan Dyer Indiana State

179 168 465  Lilia Alvarez Tennessee-Martin
180 (>7) 302 Elizabeth Robertson Nebraska

181 169 342  Hannah Ricci Northern lllinois
182 170 389 Carly Sear Saint Louis

183 171 339  Joy Jackson Northern lllinois
184 172 362  Grace Williamson Oklahoma

4

Grade
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR
FR

JR
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR

SO
SR
JR

FR
SO
FR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR

Pace

22:52.0
22:52.7
22:53.3
22:53.4
22:55.0
22:55.4
22:56.2
22:56.7
22:56.9
22:57.9
22:58.0
22:58.3
22:58.3
22:58.9
22:59.1
22:59.9
23:00.4
23:00.8
23:.01.4
23:01.6
23:02.0
23:02.2
23:02.4
23:03.6
23:04.1
23:04.3
23:04.7
23:05.2
23:06.2
23:06.5
23:06.6
23:06.9
23:07.7
23:08.5
23:08.6
23:08.7
23:09.1
23:09.8
23:11.1
23:11.5
23:12.9
23:12.9
23:13.0
23:13.1
23:13.2
23:14.0

10/15/2021 03:36:30



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Place Score

Bib No

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Name

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230

173
174
>7)
175
>7)
>7)
176
177
>7)
178
179
180
>7)
181
182
183
>7)
>7)
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
>7)
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
DNS
198
199
200
>7)
201
202
203
204
>7)
>7)
205
206

475
525
336
446
523
141
517
93
1114
214
379
357
330
497
504
341
1120
247
15
469
492
356
261
11
344
345
518
125
450
92
196
324
439
1000
466
460
322
240
188
120
512
114
18
447
217
352

Grace Aurand
Jenna Clayworth
Erin Valgardson
Christina Bolcer
Sarah Been

Kylie Haacke
Kelsey Radobicky
Kat Shein

Alayna Franson
Sabrina Elder
Savannah Lesher
Gabi Barrera
Abigail Hoffarth
Kailyn Mince
Jenna Muma
Kaitlin Miller
Eileen Tocco
Anna Penzkover
Hannah Ellis
Victoria Holliday
Madison Trevena
Jill Vonnahme
Lillie Kaempfe
Vivian Van Eck
Victoria Robinson
Emma Vorpagel
Ellie Smith

Anna Knueve
Morgan Ede
Ashley Riley
Margaret Falater
Emily Robles
Ansley Bailey

Aly Griffin

Annie Amundsen
Quinn O'Connor
Dani Howard
Audrey Grimm
Daniela Martinez
Alexa Andrews
Alicia Kawa
Meaghan Andrews
Morgan Kannapel
Gabbie Bolcer
Laci Provenzano
Abby Riley

Overall Finish List

Girls

Women's Red Race

Team
Valparaiso
Xavier (Ohio)
North Dakota State
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Xavier (Ohio)
Eastern lllinois
Wis.-Green Bay
Creighton
Milwaukee

IUPUI
Saint Louis
Oklahoma

North Dakota State
Western Michigan
Wichita State
Northern lllinois
Milwaukee
Marquette
Bellarmine
Tennessee-Martin
Western lllinois
Northern lowa
Missouri State

Ball State

Northern lllinois
Northern lllinois
Wis.-Green Bay
Drake
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Creighton

Indiana State
Nebraska-Omaha
Southern lllinois
UNA
Tennessee-Martin
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Nebraska-Omaha
Marquette
lllinois-Chicago
Drake
Wis.-Green Bay
DePaul

Bellarmine
St. Thomas (Minn.)
IUPUI

Northern lowa

5

Grade
FR
SR
JR
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
SR
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
SR
FR
SO

Pace

23:14.2
23:14.2
23:14.9
23:15.0
23:15.7
23:15.9
23:16.1
23:16.4
23:17.3
23:17.7
23:18.1
23:18.9
23:19.7
23:20.1
23:20.7
23:20.7
23:21.8
23:22.0
23:22.2
23:23.1
23:23.8
23:24.4
23:26.3
23:27.4
23:28.7
23:34.1
23:34.4
23:34.4
23:34.7
23:36.6
23:36.6
23:37.1
23:37.8
23:42.2
23:42.8
23:43.1
23:43.7
23:44.0
23:44.3
23:46.1
23:46.1
23:46.9
23:47.3
23:47.4
23:48.8
23:49.0

10/15/2021 03:36:30



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name

231 207 90 Morgan Koca

232 208 192  Kate Wojcikiewicz
233 (>7) 19  Erin Luckett

234 209 397  Emily Lemke

235 210 485  Brianna Splaine
236 211 401  Kaitlyn Walker
237 (>7) 140  Alex Gomez

238 212 259  Mary Margaret Harris
239 213 474  Lydia Tankersley
240 214 361  Elise Welch

241 215 1096  Madison Volz

242 216 472  Jill Plotner

243 217 392  Sara Wolf

244  (>7) 527  Sydney Kapral
245 218 509  Erin Topham

246 219 122  Bella Evan-Cook
247 (>7) 33  Olivia Hobbs

248 220 396  Caroline Gwaltney
249 221 327  Maddie Yardley
250 222 520  Marissa Wackett
251 223 470  Blayne Lachance
252 224 219  Sophia Taylor

253 225 395  Alexis Fischer
254 226 476  Alaina Carpenter
255 227 398 Chessy Nikonowicz
256 228 190 Cassandra Ogburn
257 229 479  Maranda Donahue
258 (>7) 456  McKendra Long
259 230 121  Lucy Avenson

260 231 218  Alex Schwartz
261 232 399 Natalia Rodriguez
262 (>7) 402  Gabby Wood

263 233 481  Kaitlynn Leady
264 (>7) 2  Karleigh Conner
265 (>7) 384  Margaret O'Brien
266 234 489  Elyse Mathews
267 235 116  Erika Burgess

268 236 484  Ellie Roeglin

269 237 117  Meghan Dieball
270 238 482  Joely Overstreet
271 239 519 Hannah Suarez
272 240 186 Rylee Fee

273 (>7) 119  Lesley Viveros
274  (>7) 97  Margaret Allen
275 241 216  Kara Krol

276 (>7) 381  Sonja Morin

Overall Finish List

Girls

Women's Red Race

Team

Creighton
lllinois-Chicago
Bellarmine

SIU Edwardsville
Valparaiso

SIU Edwardsville
Eastern lllinois
Missouri State
Tennessee-Martin
Oklahoma
DePaul
Tennessee-Martin
Saint Louis
Xavier (Ohio)
Wichita State
Drake

Bradley

SIU Edwardsville
Nebraska-Omaha
Wis.-Green Bay
Tennessee-Martin
IUPUI

SIU Edwardsville
Valparaiso

SIU Edwardsville
lllinois-Chicago
Valparaiso

St. Thomas (Minn.)
Drake

IUPUI

SIU Edwardsville
SIU Edwardsville
Valparaiso

Ball State

Saint Louis
Western lllinois
DePaul
Valparaiso
DePaul
Valparaiso
Wis.-Green Bay
lllinois-Chicago
DePaul

Dayton

IUPUI

Saint Louis

6

Grade
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO

FR
FR
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR

SO
SO
FR
JR

FR
SO
JR

JR
JR

JR

FR
SR
JR

SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR

Pace

23:50.3
23:51.3
23:53.3
23:55.3
23:55.9
23:56.8
23:58.5
24:00.9
24:01.9
24:02.3
24:02.6
24:02.8
24:03.4
24:07.1
24:09.7
24:12.4
24:14.0
24:14.6
24:17.5
24:17.8
24:20.4
24:20.8
24:21.8
24:22.2
24:25.2
24:25.4
24:26.1
24:26.5
24:27.1
24:30.7
24:30.8
24:30.9
24:30.9
24:31.9
24:34.8
24:37.0
24:38.0
24:38.7
24:40.3
24:40.5
24:46.8
24:50.0
24:50.9
24:51.2
24:53.9
24:57.8

10/15/2021 03:36:30



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name

277 242 490  Kaitlyn Mathews
278 (>7) 478  Emilee Craigin
279 243 126  Lindsey Rowatt
280 244 514  Neda Mobasher
281 (>7) 467  Rita Eimer

282 245 124  Madysen Klebenow
283 (>7) 486  Ally Thaxton

284 246 488  Maleigha Huston
285 247 325  Oliva Steffen

286 (>7) 513  Courtney Ledvina

Overall Finish List
Girls

Women's Red Race

Team
Western lllinois
Valparaiso

Drake
Wis.-Green Bay
Tennessee-Martin
Drake
Valparaiso
Western lllinois
Nebraska-Omaha
Wis.-Green Bay

Grade
SO
FR
SR
SR

FR
FR
FR
FR
JR

Time Pace

25:04.9
25:26.3
25:31.2
25:43.1
25:55.8
26:06.0
26:08.9
26:29.0
26:42.1
26:52.4

10/15/2021 03:36:30



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Nebraska
Team Score (places): 122

289
298
290
295
284
303
296
286
302

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P

Erika Freyhof
Grace Pagone
Hannah Godwin
Brynna McQuillen
Jacquelyn Abanses
Taya Skelton

Cami Merickle
Lindsey Blehm
Elizabeth Robertson

Team - lowa
Team Score (places): 136

205
210
207
206
203
209
211
204
202

© 00 ~NO Ul WN P

Brooke McKee
Gabby Skopec
Lauren McMahon
Jessica McKee
Emma Gordon
Miriam Sandeen
Kelli Tosic

Mallory King

Alli Bookin-Nosbisch

Team - Bradley
Team Score (places): 207

34
37
38
40
42
36
35
33

0O ~NO O, WNBE

Nicola Jansen
Ashley Maguire
Sophia McDonnell
Julia Nielsen

Lily Strauss

Tiana LoStracco
Amelia Lesher
Olivia Hobbs

Team - South Dakota St.

Team Score (places): 229

1 426 Leah Hansen
2 423 Anna Donnay
3 420 Jessica Christoffer

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall
Grade Place
SR 3
SR 12
FR 18
SO 41
FR 48
JR (66)
FR (133)
SO More Than 7
FR More Than 7
FR 15
SR 23
FR 26
SR 35
JR 37
FR (40)
FR (49)
SR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
FR 5
FR 11
SO 13
FR 71
SO 107
FR (108)
JR (158)
FR More Than 7
SO 4
SR 31
JR 53

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 21:28.7

15
33
74

122

(188)

(321)

20:41.4
21:18.5
21:29.7
21:55.0
21:58.7
22:14.8
22:52.0
22:52.0
23:12.9

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 21:38.3

15
38
64
99

136

(176)

(225)

21:26.5
21:34.9
21:35.9
21:44.7
21:49.2
21:51.2
21:59.6
22:50.4
22:55.0

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 21:41.3

5
16
29
100
207
(315)

(473)

20:54.6
21:16.5
21:20.6
22:16.8
22:37.7
22:38.0
23:06.2
24:14.0

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:51.3

35
88

20:51.8
21:43.4
22:06.1

20:41.4

41:59.9
1.03:29.7
1:25:24.7
1:47:23.5
2:09:38.3
2:32:30.3
2:55:22.4
3:18:35.4

21:26.5

43:01.5
1:04:37.4
1:26:22.2
1:48:11.5
2:10:02.7
2:32:02.4
2:54:52.8
3:17:47.8

20:54.6

42:11.1
1.03:31.8
1.25:48.7
1:48:26.4
2:11:04.5
2:34:10.7
2:58:24.8

20:51.8
42:35.2
1:04:41.3

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:37.0
0:48.3
1:13.6
1:17.2
1:33.4
2:10.5
2:10.6
2:31.5

0:00.0
0:08.4
0:09.4
0:18.2
0:22.7
0:24.7
0:33.1
1:23.9
1:28.5

0:00.0
0:21.9
0:26.0
1:22.2
1:43.1
1:43.4
2:11.6
3:194

0:00.0
0:51.5
1:14.3

10/15/2021 03:36:46



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - South Dakota St.
Team Score (places): 229

431
422
419
421
418
424

© 00N O b

Cailee Peterson
Bailey Dergan

Caitlin Bright

Kayla Christopherson
Claire Beckman
Nicole Greyer

Team - South Dakota
Team Score (places): 242

409
404
413
403
407
408
411
417
414

© 00 ~NOO 01 WN P

Abrielle Jirele

Ella Byers

Melanie Pankow
Haley Arens

Helen Gould
McKenna Herrmann
Lizzy Kramer
Renee Thompson
Lily Provenzano

Team - lllinois State
Team Score (places): 246

160
158
159
153
152
154
157
163
161

© 00N Ol WN P

Ailey Mitchell
Rachel Hickey
Caroline Meyers
Claire Fuhlhage
Maddi Exline
Lucie Grandjean
Ashley Heagy
Lauren Schulze
Matti Plummer

Team - Milwaukee
Team Score (places): 308

1113
1119
1116
1112
1118

ga b~ wDN -

Mikayla Fox
Megan Safranski
Audrey Janik
Emily Burns
Erika Kisting

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall
Grade Place
SR 64
JR 77
FR (94)
SO (120)
FR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
FR 17
FR 20
FR 57
JR 73
SO 75
FR (103)
FR (106)
FR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
FR 19
JR 29
JR 45
JR 70
JR 83
FR (86)
FR (87)
FR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
SR 21
SR 43
SR 52
SO 67
SR 125

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 21:51.3

152

229
(323)
(443)

22:14.6
22:20.7
22:30.0
22:46.3
22:46.8
23:04.7

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 21:57.5

17
37
94
167
242
(345)

(451)

21:29.4
21:30.8
22:10.0
22:17.4
22:19.6
22:36.8
22:37.5
22:40.5
22:41.3

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 21:56.9

19
48
93
163
246
(332)

(419)

21:30.2
21:38.0
21:56.3
22:16.7
22:23.4
22:25.0
22:25.5
22:55.4
23:11.1

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 22:06.5

21
64
116
183
308

21:32.4
21:55.9
22:01.5
22:15.4
22:47.6

1:26:56.0
1:49:16.7
2:11:46.8
2:34:33.1
2:57:20.0
3:20:24.7

21:29.4

43:00.3
1:05:10.4
1:27:27.9
1:49:47.6
2:12:24.4
2:35:01.9
2:57:42.5
3:20:23.9

21:30.2

43:08.3
1.05:04.7
1:27:21.4
1:49:44.8
2:12:09.9
2:34:35.4
2:57:30.9
3:20:42.1

21:32.4
43:28.3
1.05:29.9
1:27:45.3
1:50:32.9

Time
Back

1:22.8
1:28.9
1:38.2
1:54.5
1:55.0
2:12.9

0:00.0
0:.01.4
0:40.5
0:48.0
0:50.1
1:07.3
1:08.0
1:11.0
1:11.8

0:00.0
0:07.8
0:26.1
0:46.5
0:53.1
0:54.8
0:55.2
1:25.2
1:40.9

0:00.0
0:23.5
0:29.1
0:43.0
1:15.2

10/15/2021 03:36:46



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Milwaukee
Team Score (places): 308

6 1117
7 1115
8 1114
9 1120

Cailin Kinas
Brittany Helm
Alayna Franson
Eileen Tocco

Team - Xavier (Ohio)
Team Score (places): 310

524
529
526
522
530
528
525
523
527

© 00N 0Ol WN P

Rachel Butler
Emily Sienna
Parker Hopkins
Allyson Arellano
Sydny Warner
Hannah Russell
Jenna Clayworth
Sarah Been
Sydney Kapral

Team - Dayton
Team Score (places): 331

108
112
100
106
99
98
107
97

0O ~NO O WN PR

Emily Sreenan
Melissa Weidner
Zoe Chappelle
Hannah Moulton
Abby Carter
Angela Braga
Justine Smith
Margaret Allen

Team - Marquette
Team Score (places): 340

249
241
245
239
246
250
244
247

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Kendall Pfrimmer
Kate Jochims
Laurel Moneysmith
Emily Foley

Emily Noone
Marissa Valentini
Mallory Lafever
Anna Penzkover

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall
Grade Place
FR (129)
SO (165)
JR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
SR 2
JR 50
JR 60
SR 81
SR 117
SR (136)
SR (74)
JR More Than 7
SR More Than 7
SR 39
JR 55
SO 68
FR 72
SO 97
JR (155)
FR (161)
SO More Than 7
JR 32
SO 46
SO 54
SR 93
JR 115
SO (152)
SO (163)
SO More Than 7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 22:06.5

(437)
(602)

22:50.3
23:09.1
23:17.3
23:21.8

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 21:59.8

52
112
193
310

(446)

(620)

20:40.2
21:59.7
22:11.3
22:22.7
22:45.1
22:53.4
23:14.2
23:15.7
24:07.1

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 22:13.2

39
94
162
234
331
(486)
(647)

21:50.3
22:08.9
22:16.1
22:17.1
22:33.7
23:04.1
23:06.9
24:51.2

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 22:11.9

32
78
132
225
340
(492)
(655)

21:43.4
21:56.6
22:06.7
22:29.7
22:42.9
23:02.2
23:08.5
23:22.0

2:13:23.2 1:17.9
2:36:32.4 1:36.7
2:59:49.7 1:44.9
3:23:11.6 1:49.4

20:40.2 0:00.0

42:40.0 1:19.4
1:04:51.3 1:31.0
1:27:14.1 1:42.4
1:49:59.2 2:04.8
2:12:52.6 2:13.1
2:36:06.9 2:34.0
2:59:22.6 2:35.4
3:23:29.8 3:26.8

21:50.3 0:00.0

43:59.3 0:18.5
1:06:15.4 0:25.7
1:28:32.6 0:26.8
1.51:06.4 0:43.3
2:14:10.5 1:13.7
2:37:17.5 1:16.6
3:02:08.7 3:00.8

21:43.4 0:00.0

43:40.0 0:13.2
1:05:46.8 0:23.3
1:28:16.6 0:46.3
1:50:59.6 0:59.5
2:14:01.8 1.18.8
2:37:10.3 1:25.1
3:00:32.4 1:38.6

10/15/2021 03:36:46



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Marquette
Team Score (places): 340

9 240

Team - North Dakota State

Audrey Grimm

Team Score (places): 358

328
331
332
335
334
333
329
336
330

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P

Kelby Anderson
Kaleesa Houston
Grace Link
Onnica Stansbury
Alexis Roehl
Kailee Malone
Jen Dufner

Erin Valgardson
Abigail Hoffarth

Team - Southern lllinois
Team Score (places): 370

444
437
440
436
438
442
439

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Kayla Schiera
Stephanie Anthonies
Josie Brown

Rachel Anderson
Claire Ayers

Sydney Matusik
Ansley Bailey

Team - Eastern lllinois
Team Score (places): 404

136
135
139
144
138
133
134
141
140

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

Lindsey Carlson
Kate Bushue

Avani Flanagan
Katie Springer
Kylie Decker
Megan Adams
Mackenzie Aldridge
Kylie Haacke

Alex Gomez

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall
Grade Place
FR More Than 7
SR 22
SO 38
FR 78
FR 102
SO 118
FR (142)
SR (156)
JR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
SO 34
FR 61
SO 82
SO 92
FR 101
SR (149)
FR (297)
SR 6
JR 28
SR 98
SO 134
FR 138
JR (143)
FR (150)
FR More Than 7
FR More Than 7

Cumulative

Place

Finish Position -

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

10

Average Time: 22:11.9

23:44.0

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 22:13.2

22
60
138
240
358
(500)
(656)

21:33.5
21:49.8
22:20.9
22:36.6
22:45.3
22:58.3
23:04.3
23:14.9
23:19.7

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 22:16.7

34
95
177
269
370
(519)
(716)

21:44.0
22:11.6
22:23.0
22:29.2
22:36.0
23:01.4
23:37.8

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 22:12.9

34
132
266
404

(547)
(697)

21:03.5
21:37.7
22:34.0
22:52.7
22:56.7
22:58.3
23:01.6
23:15.9
23:58.5

3:24:16.5 2:00.6

21:33.5 0:00.0

43:23.4 0:16.3
1:05:44.3 0:47.3
1:28:20.9 1:03.1
1:51:06.3 1:11.8
2:14:04.7 1:24.7
2:37:09.0 1:30.7
3:00:23.9 1:41.4
3:23:43.7 1:46.1

21:44.0 0:00.0

43:55.6 0:27.5
1.06:18.6 0:38.9
1.28:47.8 0:45.1
1:51:23.9 0:52.0
2:14:25.3 1:17.3
2:38:03.2 1:53.8

21:03.5 0:00.0

42:41.3 0:34.1
1:05:15.3 1:30.4
1:28:08.0 1:49.1
1:51.04.7 1:53.1
2:14:.03.1 1:.54.8
2:37.04.8 1:58.1
3:00:20.7 2:12.3
3:24:19.3 2:54.9

10/15/2021 03:36:46



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Ball State
Team Score (places): 421

~N O O

10

8
11
2

o ~NO O WDN PR
©

Elka Machan

Sarah Mahnensmith
Kylee Mastin
Juliana Stogsdill
Carly Spletzer
Jenna Schifferer
Vivian Van Eck
Karleigh Conner

Team - Loyola (lll.)
Team Score (places): 422

234
220
236
223
229

ga b wN P

Mimi Reimers
Elizabeth Aho
Nora Wollen
Tarynn Cullings
Grace Kuhn

Team - Wichita State
Team Score (places): 425

510
506
507
505
502
504
509

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Yazmine Wright
Danielle Rinn
Lubna Suied
McKenna Paintin
Miranda Dick
Jenna Muma
Erin Topham

Team - Central Michigan
Team Score (places): 430

72
74
60
61
70
66
63
71

O ~NO O~ WDNPRE

Emily Paupore
Anya Turner
Lauren Beckmann
Annie Bennett
Ashlyn Nagel

Lilly Evans

Maddy Boyd
Natalie Newcombe

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall
Grade Place
SO 7
FR 36
SO 96
JR 128
FR 154
FR (166)
JR (189)
SR More Than 7
SR 14
SR 80
FR 85
SR 121
FR 122
SR 1
SO 27
SO 105
SR 144
FR 148
FR (182)
SO (218)
FR 42
SO 65
JR 95
FR 104
FR 124
FR (132)
SO (160)
FR More Than 7

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 22:16.0

7
43
139
267
421
(587)
(776)

21:06.7
21:47.9
22:32.5
22:49.3
23:03.6
23:09.8
23:27.4
24:31.9

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 22:20.3

14
94
179
300
422

21:21.7
22:22.1
22:24.4
22:46.6
22:46.8

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 22:09.7

1
28
133
277
425
(607)
(825)

20:35.5
21:36.2
22:36.9
22:58.9
23:00.8
23:20.7
24:09.7

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 22:25.0

42
107
202
306
430

(562)

(722)

21:55.3
22:14.7
22:30.9
22:36.8
22:47.3
22:51.7
23:06.6
23:08.6

21:06.7 0:00.0

42:54.6 0:41.2
1.05:27.2 1.25.8
1:28:16.5 1:42.6
1:51:20.2 1:56.9
2:14:30.0 2:03.1
2:37:57.5 2:20.7
3:02:29.5 3:25.2

21:21.7 0:00.0
43:43.8 1:00.4
1:06:08.2 1:02.6
1:28:54.8 1:24.8
1:51:41.6 1:25.0

20:35.5 0:00.0

42:11.8 1:00.7
1:04:48.8 2:01.4
1:27:47.7 2:23.4
1.50:48.6 2:25.3
2:14:09.3 2:45.1
2:38:19.1 3:34.2

21:55.3 0:00.0

44:10.0 0:19.3
1.06:40.9 0:35.5
1:29:17.8 0:41.5
1:52:05.2 0:51.9
2:14:56.9 0:56.3
2:38:03.5 1:.11.2
3:01:12.2 1:13.3

10/15/2021 03:36:47



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Northern lowa
Team Score (places): 437

346
347
351
354
348
356
352

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kiki Connell
Kate Crawford
Mia Rampton
Isabelle Schaffer
Paige Holub

Jill Vonnahme
Abby Riley

Team - Missouri State
Team Score (places): 441

255
267
258
264
265
261
259

No o~ wDN PR

Team - St. Thomas (Minn.)

Edna Dar

Sierra Williams
Alexandra Hamre
Shelby Palmer
Ashley Rolewicz
Lillie Kaempfe

Mary Margaret Harris

Team Score (places): 443

459
458
449
461
446
450
460
447
456

© 00N 0Ol WN P

Olivia Moll

Sara Miller
Molly Desotell
Ava Pankratz
Christina Bolcer
Morgan Ede
Quinn O'Connor
Gabbie Bolcer
McKendra Long

Team - Bellarmine
Team Score (places): 507

28
22
27
23
25
21

o O WN P

Emma Wells

Justice Pohlman-Singleton

Anna Wells
Chloe Powell
Ellie Schroeder
Lauren Masden

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall

Grade Place
FR 16
FR 76
JR 100
FR 119
JR 126
SO (187)
SO (206)
JR 56
FR 62
FR 88
JR 90
JR 145
FR (188)
FR (212)
SR 24
SR 44
FR 47
FR 153
SO 175
SO (193)
SR (199)
SR More Than 7
JR More Than 7
SO 51
FR 69
SO 111
FR 130
SO 146
JR (147)

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 22:23.6

16
92
192
311
437
(624)
(830)

21:28.8
22:19.9
22:35.1
22:45.8
22:48.2
23:24.4
23:49.0

Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 22:27.1

56
118
206
296
441

(629)

(841)

22:09.4
22:13.0
22:26.0
22:27.9
22:59.1
23:26.3
24:00.9

Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 22:21.3

24
68
115
268
443
(636)
(835)

21:35.3
21:56.0
21:58.0
23:02.4
23:15.0
23:34.7
23:43.1
23:47.4
24:26.5

Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 22:33.6

51
120
231
361
507

(654)

21:59.9
22:16.1
22:41.2
22:51.0
22:59.9
23:00.4

21:28.8 0:00.0

43:48.8 0:51.0
1:06:23.9 1:06.2
1:29:09.8 1:16.9
1:51:58.0 1:19.3
2:15:22.4 1:55.5
2:39:11.5 2:20.2

22:09.4 0:00.0

44:22.5 0:03.6
1:06:48.6 0:16.6
1:29:16.5 0:18.4
1:52:15.7 0:49.6
2:15:42.0 1:16.8
2:39:42.9 1.51.4

21:35.3 0:00.0

43:31.3 0:20.6
1:05:29.4 0:22.7
1.28:31.8 1.27.1
1:51:46.9 1:39.6
2:15:21.6 1:59.3
2:39:04.8 2:07.8
3:02:52.2 2:12.1
3:27:18.8 2:51.2

21:59.9 0:00.0
44:16.1 0:16.1
1:06:57.3 0:41.3
1.29:48.4 0:51.1
1:52:48.4 1:00.0
2:15:48.8 1:00.5

10/15/2021 03:36:47



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Bellarmine
Team Score (places): 507

7 15
8 18
9 19

Hannah Ellis
Morgan Kannapel
Erin Luckett

Team - Creighton
Team Score (places): 515

87
86
84
91
93
92
90

No o~ wDN PR

Danielle Hotalling

Marguerite Hendrickson

Caroline Colburn
Abby Parker

Kat Shein
Ashley Riley
Morgan Koca

Team - Saint Louis
Team Score (places): 531

378
375
390
382
389
379
392
384
381

© 00N 0Ol WN P

Megan Kress
Julia Jelagat
Emily Sipp
Megan Ng

Carly Sear
Savannah Lesher
Sara Wolf
Margaret O'Brien
Sonja Morin

Team - Indiana State
Team Score (places): 540

199
198
194
195
196

ga b wN P

Jocelyn Quiles
Sydney Partyka
Erica Barker
Morgan Dyer
Margaret Falater

Team - DePaul
Team Score (places): 598

1 115

Olivia Borowiak

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall
Grade Place
FR (184)
SR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
JR 25
JR 59
FR 113
FR 141
FR 177
JR (194)
FR (207)
SR 10
SR 30
FR 159
SR 162
FR 170
FR (179)
FR (217)
JR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
JR 8
FR 58
FR 112
FR 167
JR 195
JR 9

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 22:33.6

(838)

23:22.2
23:47.3
23:53.3

Finish Position - 22
Average Time: 22:32.6

25
84
197
338
515
(709)
(916)

21:35.4
22:11.0
22:42.3
22:58.0
23:16.4
23:36.6
23:50.3

Finish Position - 23
Average Time: 22:28.7

10
40
199
361
531
(710)
(927)

21:14.7
21:41.3
23:06.5
23:.07.7
23:13.1
23:18.1
24:03.4
24:34.8
24:57.8

Finish Position - 24
Average Time: 22:34.2

8
66
178
345
540

21:10.9
22:10.4
22:41.7
23:11.5
23:36.6

Finish Position - 25
Average Time: 22:44.5

9

21:13.0

2:39:111.1
3:02:58.4
3:26:51.7

21:35.4

43:46.5
1:06:28.8
1:29:26.8
1:52:43.2
2:16:19.9
2:40:10.2

21:14.7

42:56.1
1.06:02.6
1.29:10.4
1:52:23.5
2:15:41.7
2:39:45.2
3:04:20.0
3:29:17.9

21:10.9
43:21.4
1:06:03.1
1.29:14.6
1:52:51.3

21:13.0

Time
Back

1:22.3
1:47.3
1:53.3

0:00.0
0:35.5
1:06.8
1:22.5
1:40.9
2:01.1
2:14.8

0:00.0
0:26.6
1:51.8
1.53.0
1:58.4
2:03.4
2:48.7
3:20.1
3:43.1

0:00.0
0:59.4
1:30.7
2:00.5
2:25.7

0:00.0

10/15/2021 03:36:47



Race Date Bradley "Pink" Classic
October 15, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - DePaul Finish Position - 25

Team Score (places): 598 Average Time: 22:44.5
2 113 Nina Amicon JR 33 42 21:43.8 42:56.8 0:30.8
3 118 Alexa Havon JR 137 179 22:56.2 1:05:53.0 1:43.2
4 114 Meaghan Andrews FR 204 383 23:46.9 1:29:39.9 2:33.9
5 1096 Madison Volz 215 598 24:02.6 1:53:42.5 2:49.6
6 116 Erika Burgess SR (235) (833) 24:38.0 2:18:20.5 3:25.0
7 117 Meghan Dieball SO (237) (1070) 24:40.3 2:43:00.9 3:27.3
8 119 Lesley Viveros FR More Than 7 24:50.9 3:07:51.9 3:37.9

Team - Western Michigan Finish Position - 26

Team Score (places): 662 Average Time: 22:52.5
1 496 Rebecca McNamee SR 91 91 22:28.5 22:28.5 0:00.0
2 494 Annalise James JR 123 214 22:47.1 45:15.6 0:18.5
3 501 Brooke Soper SO 127 341 22:48.8 1:08:04.5 0:20.3
4 499 Alayna Ostling FR 140 481 22:57.9 1:31:02.5 0:29.3
5 497 Kailyn Mince SR 181 662 23:20.1 1:54:22.6 0:51.5

Team - Oklahoma Finish Position - 27

Team Score (places): 671 Average Time: 22:53.1
1 359 Jordyn Kaplan JR 74 74 22:18.6 22:18.6 0:00.0
2 360 Madeline Medina SO 110 184 22:40.8 44:59.4 0:22.2
3 358 Carson Hockersmith SO 135 319 22:53.3 1.07:52.7 0:34.7
4 362 Grace Williamson FR 172 491 23:14.0 1:31:06.8 0:55.4
5 357 Gabi Barrera FR 180 671 23:18.9 1:54:25.8 1:00.3
6 361 Elise Welch SO (214) (885) 24:02.3 2:18:28.1 1:43.7

Team - Illlinois-Chicago Finish Position - 28

Team Score (places): 712 Average Time: 23:03.6
1 189 Teresa Mejia JR 63 63 22:13.9 22:13.9 0:00.0
2 191 Cailyn Persinger SO 89 152 22:26.7 44:40.6 0:12.7
3 184 Jenna Boyle FR 151 303 23:02.0 1:07:42.7 0:48.1
4 188 Daniela Martinez FR 201 504 23:44.3 1:31:27.1 1:30.3
5 192 Kate Wojcikiewicz SO 208 712 23:51.3 1:55:18.4 1:37.3
6 190 Cassandra Ogburn SO (228) (940) 24:25.4  2:19:43.8 2:11.4
7 186 Rylee Fee FR (240) (1180) 24:50.0 2:44:33.9 2:36.1

Team - Northern Illinois Finish Position - 29

Team Score (places): 719 Average Time: 22:58.0

8 10/15/2021 03:36:47



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Northern lllinois
Team Score (places): 719

340
337
338
342
339
341
344
345

o ~NO O WDN PR

Team - Tennessee-Martin

Brooke Lytle
Sara Atkins

Julia Finegan
Hannah Ricci
Joy Jackson
Kaitlin Miller
Victoria Robinson
Emma Vorpagel

Team Score (places): 873

468
465
469
466
474
472
470
467

O ~NO O, WN P

Erica Fisher

Lilia Alvarez
Victoria Holliday
Annie Amundsen
Lydia Tankersley
Jill Plotner
Blayne Lachance
Rita Eimer

Team - Western lllinois
Team Score (places): 915

493
487
492
489
490
488

O Ul WN P

Paulina Wuestefeld
Mackenzie Goldring
Madison Trevena
Elyse Mathews
Kaitlyn Mathews
Maleigha Huston

Team - SIU Edwardsville
Team Score (places): 944

393
397
401
396
395
398
399

~No o wWDNBRE

Kassidy Dexheimer
Emily Lemke
Kaitlyn Walker
Caroline Gwaltney
Alexis Fischer
Chessy Nikonowicz
Natalia Rodriguez

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 29
Average Time: 22:58.0

22:24.0
22:51.1
23:08.7
23:13.0
23:13.2
23:20.7
23:28.7
23:34.1

Finish Position - 30
Average Time: 23:24.0

22:39.4
23:12.9
23:23.1
23:42.8
24:01.9
24:02.8
24:20.4
25:55.8

Finish Position - 31
Average Time: 23:45.0

22:42.6
22:56.9
23:23.8
24:37.0
25:04.9
26:29.0

Finish Position - 32
Average Time: 23:45.9

Overall Cumulative

Grade Place Place
JR 84 84
SR 131 215
SO 164 379
SR 169 548
FR 171 719
JR (183) (902)
SO (190) (1092)
FR More Than 7

SO 109 109
SO 168 277
FR 185 462
FR 198 660
FR 213 873
FR (216) (1089)
SO (223) (1312)
FR More Than 7

JR 114 114
SO 139 253
FR 186 439
SO 234 673
SO 242 915
FR (246) (1161)
SR 79 79
JR 209 288
FR 211 499
FR 220 719
FR 225 944
FR (227) (1172)
SO (232) (1403)

22:21.2
23:55.3
23:56.8
24:14.6
24:21.8
24:25.2
24:30.8

22:24.0

45:15.1
1.08:23.9
1:31:37.0
1:54:50.2
2:18:11.0
2:41:39.8
3:05:14.0

22:39.4

45:52.3
1:09:15.5
1:.32:58.3
1:57:00.2
2:21:03.1
2:45:23.5
3:11:19.4

22:42.6
45:39.5
1:09:.03.4
1:33:40.4
1.58:45.3
2:25:14.4

22:21.2

46:16.5
1:10:13.4
1:34:28.0
1.58:49.9
2:23:15.1
2:47:46.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:27.1
0:44.7
0:49.0
0:49.2
0:56.7
1.04.7
1:10.1

0:00.0
0:33.4
0:43.7
1.03.3
1:22.4
1.23.4
1:41.0
3:16.4

0:00.0
0:14.2
0:41.2
1:54.3
2:22.3
3:46.4

0:00.0
1:34.0
1:35.6
1:53.4
2:00.6
2:04.0
2:09.6

10/15/2021 03:36:48



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - SIU Edwardsville
Team Score (places): 944

8 402

Gabby Wood

Team - Wis.-Green Bay
Team Score (places): 949

516
517
518
512
520
519
514
513

0O ~NO O~ WDNBR

Alexia Oyer
Kelsey Radobicky
Ellie Smith

Alicia Kawa
Marissa Wackett
Hannah Suarez
Neda Mobasher
Courtney Ledvina

Team - IUPUI
Team Score (places): 954

215
214
217
219
218
216

OO WN P

Madison Fry
Sabrina Elder
Laci Provenzano
Sophia Taylor
Alex Schwartz
Kara Krol

Team - Nebraska-Omaha
Team Score (places): 963

323
324
322
327
325

ga b wN P

Maya Nachtigal
Emily Robles
Dani Howard
Maddie Yardley
Oliva Steffen

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 1071

475
485
476
479
481

ga b wN P

Grace Aurand
Brianna Splaine
Alaina Carpenter
Maranda Donahue
Kaitlynn Leady

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's Red Race

Overall

Grade Place
JR More Than 7
SR 157
FR 176
FR 191
FR 203
JR 222
SR (239)
SR (244)
JR More Than 7
FR 116
JR 178
FR 205
SO 224
JR 231
SO (241)
SO 99

JR 196
SO 200
FR 221
FR 247
FR 173
FR 210
JR 226
JR 229
FR 233

10

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 32
Average Time: 23:45.9

24:30.9

Finish Position - 33
Average Time: 23:35.9

157
333
524
727
949

(1188)

(1432)

23:05.2
23:16.1
23:34.4
23:46.1
24:17.8
24:46.8
25:43.1
26:52.4

Finish Position - 34
Average Time: 23:44.4

116
294
499
723
954

(1195)

22:43.7
23:17.7
23:48.8
24:20.8
24:30.7
24:53.9

Finish Position - 35
Average Time: 24:10.9

99
295
495
716
963

22:34.0
23:37.1
23:43.7
24:17.5
26:42.1

Finish Position - 36
Average Time: 24:05.9

173
383
609
838
1071

23:14.2
23:55.9
24:22.2
24:26.1
24:30.9

3:12:16.9 2:09.6

23:05.2 0:00.0

46:21.3 0:10.9
1:09:55.7 0:29.2
1:33:41.9 0:40.9
1:57:59.7 1:12.6
2:22:46.5 1:41.6
2:48:29.6 2:37.9
3:15:22.0 3:47.2

22:43.7 0:00.0
46:01.5 0:33.9
1:09:50.4 1:05.0
1:34:11.2 1:37.0
1.58:42.0 1:46.9
2:23:35.9 2:10.1

22:34.0 0:00.0
46:11.1 1:03.0
1:09:54.9 1:09.7
1:.34:12.4 1:43.5
2:00:54.6 4:08.1

23:14.2 0:00.0
47:10.1 0:41.6
1:11:32.3 1:07.9
1:35:58.5 1:11.9
2:00:29.4 1:.16.7

10/15/2021 03:36:48



Bradley "Pink" Classic

Race Date
October 15, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Women's Red Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Valparaiso Finish Position - 36

Team Score (places): 1071 Average Time: 24:05.9
6 484 Ellie Roeglin FR (236) (1307) 24:38.7  2:25:08.2 1:24.4
7 482 Joely Overstreet FR (238) (1545) 24:40.5  2:49:48.7 1:26.3
8 478 Emilee Craigin FR More Than 7 25:26.3 3:15:15.1 2:12.1
9 486 Ally Thaxton FR More Than 7 26:08.9 3:41:24.1 2:54.7

Team - Drake Finish Position - 37

Team Score (places): 1086 Average Time: 24:18.2
1 125 Anna Knueve FR 192 192 23:34.4 23:34.4 0:00.0
2 120 Alexa Andrews JR 202 394 23:46.1 47:20.5 0:11.6
3 122 Bella Evan-Cook SO 219 613 24:12.4 1:11:32.9 0:38.0
4 121 Lucy Avenson JR 230 843 24:27.1  1:36:00.1 0:52.7
5 126 Lindsey Rowatt SR 243 1086 25:31.2 2:01:31.3 1:56.7
6 124 Madysen Klebenow FR (245) (1331) 26:06.0 2:27:37.3 2:31.6
Team - UNA Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 1000 Aly Griffin SR Do Not Score 23:42.2 23:42.2 0:00.0
Team - lllinois Wesleyan Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 174 Rebekah Harden JR Less Than 5 22:23.3 22:23.3 0:00.0

11 10/15/2021 03:36:48



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name

1 DNS 997  Amber Aesoph

2 (<5 208  Wren Renquist

3 1 151  Mackenzie Brownrigg

4 (<5) 212  Ellie Twedt

5 2 233  Olivia Orr

6 (<5 201  Madeline Block

7 3 164  Kaitlin Skeate

8 4 221  Kelly Andrews

9 5 1123  Madison Franseen
10 6 291  Jade Hallgrimson
11 DNS 998  Courtney Allen
12 7 172  Lexie Dorsey
13 (<5) 416  Abbie Schmidt
14 (<5) 12  Jessica Velez
15 DNS 1093  Abby Ryon
16 8 155  Jenna Gruber
17 (<5 30 Julia de la Piedra Sitjas
18 9 304  Abby Volkmer
19 10 288  Audrey Freyhof
20 (<5) 143  Sam Mabry
21 11 1125  Maddie Wood
22 12 228  Grace Jostock
23 13 454  Gwen Helgeson
24 14 319 Gabby Thomas
25 15 432  Malorie Schmoll
26 16 300 Maddie Portwine
27 17 226  Fran Hendrickson
28 18 272 Arika Hofmann
29 19 1124  Madison Hughes
30 20 162  Vivianna Sanfilippo
31 21 156  Kylie Hagmann
32 22 101  Jenna Eggleston
33 23 150 Paige Arseneau
34 24 315 McKenna Marsh
35 25 67 Haley Hegenauer
36 26 102  Aileen Hull
37 27 69  Lauren Lasceski
38 28 314  Camryn Larsen
39 29 301 Emma Ralston
40 30 109  Maria Steinke
41 31 54  Amy Mayhill
42 32 225  Aiden Grasse
43 33 263  Margo Nea
44 (<) 32  Olivia Harp
45 34 253  Hannah Olenchek
46 35 287  Maret Elgren

Overall Finish List

Girls

Women's White Race

Team
UNA
lowa
Illinois State
lowa
Loyola (llI.)
lowa
Illinois State
Loyola (lll.)
Milwaukee
Nebraska
UNA
Illinois Wesleyan
South Dakota
Ball State
UNA
lllinois State
UNA-Bradley
Nebraska
Nebraska
Eastern lllinois
Milwaukee
Loyola (lll.)
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Nebraska Wesleyan
South Dakota St.
Nebraska
Loyola (lll.)
Monmouth (111.)
Milwaukee
lllinois State
Illinois State
Dayton
lllinois State
Nebraska Wesleyan
Central Michigan
Dayton
Central Michigan
Nebraska Wesleyan
Nebraska
Dayton
Carthage
Loyola (lll.)
Missouri State
Bradley
Milwaukee
Nebraska

1

Grade
SO
SR
SO
FR
JR
JR
FR
FR
FR
JR

JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
JR
SR
JR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
FR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SO
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SR

Pace

22:37.8
22:45.6
22:51.4
22:51.5
22:54.8
22:58.5
23:06.2
23:07.5
23:09.3
23:10.7
23:14.8
23:15.3
23:17.1
23:19.2
23:20.6
23:23.8
23:28.0
23:31.2
23:31.6
23:32.2
23:34.1
23:35.2
23:38.6
23:39.5
23:42.2
23:43.2
23:43.8
23:46.2
23:46.8
23:46.9
23:47.8
23:48.7
23:49.2
23:49.3
23:54.3
23:54.5
23:55.9
23:56.7
23:57.5
23:57.8
23:59.2
24:00.9
24:01.3
24:.01.4
24:01.7
24:02.5

10/15/2021 02:21:17



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Place Score

Bib No

Bradley "Pink" Classic
Overall Finish List

Name

a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92

(<9)
36
37

(<9)
38
39
40
41

DNS

DNS
42
43
44
45
46

(<9)
47
48

(<5)
49
50
51

(<9)
52

=7

=7

(<9)

=7
53
54
55
56
57
58

=7
59
60
61
62
63
64

(<5)
65
66
67
68

142
457
165
1
294
176
428
448
1091
1092
462
68
105
183
65
88
383
62
355
453
59
452
242
251
299
292
406
285
128
178
380
170
463
268
293
435
252
256
372
104
231
415
254
266
274
224

Audrey Hancock
Amaya Lyrek
Kendy Ummel
Maddie Aul
McKenna Lovehaug
Jenna Mirande
Kasey Klocek
Hannah Burns
Kaitlin Knape
Charlotte Ramser
Emily Rather
Lexie Jorgens
Palmer Madsen
Amanda Wilson
Alexa Davis
Caroline Jachino
Ashleigh Niklaus
Shannon Billette
Sydney Schaffer
Cassie Hamilton
Kylie Smith
Grace Gerber
Lexi Keppler
Aubrey Anderson
Maggie Pollard
Kaitlynn Johnson
Alyssa Gerth
Katherine Berube
Lillian Buzani
Kayleigh Pitterman
Jordan Monson
Annalese Chudy
Sylvia Ritzler
Ezzie Baltierra-Chavez
Marissa Kraus
Grace Waage
Sara Jochims
Kylie Ghormley
Riley Demo
Katherine Lechowicz
Emma Murray
Molly Robinson
Natalie Clayton
Kayla Voelker
Mik Moore
Autumn Dushack

Girls

Women's White Race

Team

Eastern lllinois
St. Thomas (Minn.)
lllinois State

Ball State
Nebraska

Illinois Wesleyan
South Dakota St.
St. Thomas (Minn.)
UNA

UNA
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Central Michigan
Dayton

Illinois Wesleyan
Central Michigan
Creighton
Saint Louis
Central Michigan
Northern lowa
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Carthage
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Marquette
Milwaukee
Nebraska
Nebraska
South Dakota
Nebraska
DuPage
Illinois Wesleyan
Saint Louis
Illinois Wesleyan
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Monmouth (llI.)
Nebraska
South Dakota St.
Milwaukee
Missouri State
Saint Louis
Dayton
Loyola (lll.)
South Dakota
Missouri State
Missouri State
Monmouth (llI.)
Loyola (lll.)

2

Grade

SO
JR
SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
SR
SO
JR
SR
FR
JR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
JR
FR
SR
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR

Pace

24:03.1
24:03.1
24:05.2
24:06.8
24:07.1
24:08.2
24:09.2
24:09.2
24:09.3
24:09.8
24:12.2
24:13.3
24:13.6
24:13.9
24:17.6
24:20.0
24:21.6
24:22.3
24:23.4
24:24.1
24:24.8
24:25.1
24:26.2
24:27.6
24:28.3
24:30.1
24:30.8
24:31.8
24:32.3
24:32.5
24:33.2
24:35.9
24:37.8
24:39.3
24:40.4
24:40.5
24:41.3
24:42.2
24:43.4
24:44.2
24:44.3
24:45.5
24:46.0
24:46.6
24:48.5
24:49.9

10/15/2021 02:21:17



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic
Overall Finish List
Girls

Women's White Race

Place Score BibNo Name Team
93 69 425  Janean Hanka South Dakota St.
94 (<5) 85  Kate Cox Creighton
95 70 103  Elizabeth Lechowicz Dayton
96 (<5) 3 Ashley Craycraft Ball State
97 (<5 473  Breanna Roy Tennessee-Martin
98 71 179  Jasmine Reyes Illinois Wesleyan
99 72 430 Hannah Neusch South Dakota St.
100 73 260  Taylor Holtz Missouri State
101 (>7) 464  Kira Sweeney St. Thomas (Minn.)
102 74 47  Malena Chiodi Carthage
103 75 429  Hannah Nelson South Dakota St.
104 (<5) 353  Grace Schaefer Northern lowa
105 76 58  Katelyn Smith Carthage
106 77 262  Riley Lourens Missouri State
107 78 374  Sarah Edelen Saint Louis
108 79 373  Lea Devantier Saint Louis
109 80 257  Taylor Giger Missouri State
110 81 307  Josephine Blatny Nebraska Wesleyan
111 (>7) 451  Aubrey Frey St. Thomas (Minn.)
112 82 26  Patricia Sexton Bellarmine
113 83 50 Claire Guenther Carthage
114 (<5) 168 Lylia Gomez lllinois State University
115 84 64  Morgan Crompton Central Michigan
116 (<5) 137  Sarah Carr Eastern lllinois
117 85 311  Claire Kallhoff Nebraska Wesleyan
118 86 385  Olivia Paez Saint Louis
119 87 127  Isabelle Adduci DuPage
120 88 16 Riley Glenn Bellarmine
121 89 433  Megan Sievers South Dakota St.
122 (<5) 350 Lauren Klein Northern lowa
123 (<5) 237  Grace Dargiewicz Marquette
124 90 175  Tia Hardt Illinois Wesleyan
125 91 386  Taylor Quick Saint Louis
126 (<5) 363  Caitlin Bitunjac Rockford
127 92 13  Madison Adkins Bellarmine
128 (<5) 441  Taylor Bushman Southern lllinois
129 93 317  Thea Seibel Nebraska Wesleyan
130 (<5) 243  Gianna Konen Marquette
131 (>7) 387  Lyndi Roelofse Saint Louis
132 94 46  Aubrey Broz Carthage
133 (<5) 89  Elizabeth Kettler Creighton
134 95 275  Gabriela Peterson Monmouth (llI.)
135 (<5) 405  Lexi Duscher South Dakota
136 (<5) 480  Danielle Durak Valparaiso
137 (<5) 443  Brianna Nieset Southern lllinois
138 96 316  Kate Schoening Nebraska Wesleyan

3

Grade
SO
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR

SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR

FR
SO

Pace

24:51.2
24:51.7
24:52.7
25:00.6
25:00.7
25:02.4
25:02.7
25:03.1
25:04.5
25:04.7
25:05.7
25:06.8
25:07.3
25:08.3
25:08.6
25:12.9
25:14.5
25:15.3
25:17.8
25:18.5
25:18.8
25:19.1
25:20.5
25:21.6
25:21.8
25:22.5
25:25.4
25:26.6
25:29.4
25:29.6
25:31.5
25:36.9
25:38.7
25:39.9
25:43.7
25:47.2
25:48.2
25:52.7
25:55.3
25:56.3
26:02.4
26:02.8
26:03.8
26:04.9
26:06.0
26:09.4

10/15/2021 02:21:17



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name

139 (<5) 394  Alexis Edgar

140 (>7) 391  Sophie Thibault
141 (<5) 283  Natalia Wrobel
142 97 45  Kerigann Ballard
143 98 147  Fiona Metzo

144 (<5) 282  Isabelle Vaccaro
145 99 14  Olivia Brown

146 (> 7) 388  Morgan Rust

147 (>7) 434  Abbey Stadler
148 (<5) 248  Gretchen Pfeiffer
149 (<5) 477  Kailee Carro

150 (<5) 471  Kaitlyn Loyet

151 (>7) 55  Gabbie Rinon
152 100 20  Allison Manley
153 (>7) 306  Genna Blakely
154 (<5) 400 Megan Vogt

155 (>7) 308  Abigail Cawley
156 (>7) 427  Bridget Henne
157 (>7) 169  Karsyn Bollinger
158 (>7) 182  Madi Walter

159 (<5) 95  Meadow Kirby
160 DNS 1094  Olivia Wrobel
161 (>7) 48  Liz Eck

162 101 79  Angelica Moreno
163 (>7) 376  Abby Kieffer

164 (>7) 52  Ellie Maatta

165 (>7) 49  Kenzie Egert

166 (>7) 181  Emily Wagh

167 (>7) 318 Kate Slama

168 102 24 Alivia Ryan

169 (>7) 53  Lily Majestic

170 103 130 Laura De LaTorre
171 (>7) 51  Emily Halfmann
172 (>7) 171  Sam Churchey
173 (>7) 312 Reagan Koza
174 (>7) 56 Lilly Rizzo

175 (<5) 94  Madison Hamilton
176 104 149  Michelle Weber
177 105 270 Lindsay Eaton
178 106 80  Faith Rotich

179 107 77  Brenda Jepkoech
180 108 146  Alexandra Malagon
181 (<5) 280  Maria Thurman
182 109 132  Emilia Kadiyala
183 110 78  Aileen Lopez

184 111 148  Karen Patino-Rodriguez

Overall Finish List

Girls

Women's White Race

Team
SIU Edwardsville
Saint Louis
Moraine Valley CC
Carthage
Harper College
Moraine Valley CC
Bellarmine
Saint Louis
South Dakota St.
Marquette
Valparaiso
Tennessee-Martin
Carthage
Bellarmine
Nebraska Wesleyan
SIU Edwardsville
Nebraska Wesleyan
South Dakota St.
Illinois Wesleyan
Illinois Wesleyan
Danville Area CC
UNA
Carthage
Chicago State
Saint Louis
Carthage
Carthage
Illinois Wesleyan
Nebraska Wesleyan
Bellarmine
Carthage
DuPage
Carthage
Illinois Wesleyan
Nebraska Wesleyan
Carthage
Danville Area CC
Harper College
Monmouth (llI.)
Chicago State
Chicago State
Harper College
Moraine Valley CC
DuPage
Chicago State
Harper College

4

Grade
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
JR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR

Pace

26:09.7
26:10.6
26:10.7
26:11.6
26:13.8
26:15.6
26:22.0
26:34.2
26:37.8
26:38.5
26:39.9
26:40.5
26:42.2
26:46.9
26:49.2
26:58.1
27:05.8
27:15.3
27:18.9
27:19.0
27:26.5
27:30.6
27:33.0
27:35.9
27:39.0
27:39.5
27:41.2
27:46.7
27:49.8
27:52.9
27:56.4
27:58.6
28:06.6
28:07.2
28:14.9
28:21.0
28:30.4
28:39.0
28:44.8
28:47.8
28:48.0
28:48.4
28:48.4
28:50.2
28:58.2
29:06.9

10/15/2021 02:21:18



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name

185 (<5) 367  Lilli McQueeny
186 (<5) 370  Angie Delgado
187 (<5) 167  Angelina Dominguez
188 (>7) 309  Amelia Herbert
189 112 145  Danielle Giovenco
190 (>7) 177  Madison Negele
191 (<5) 371  Crystal Ortiz

192 (<5) 96  Montana Reitsman
193 113 131  Alyssa Gaski

194 (>7) 173  Nile Doucette

195 114 269  Carolina Cruz

196 (<5) 166  Kaylin Corotis

197 115 278  Emma Wohlstadter
198 (>7) 276  Emma Seybold
199 (<5) 44  Jamie Furtek

200 (<5) 369  Abigail Wagner
200 (>7) 180 Nora Robinson
202 116 129  Jade Campo

203 (>7) 277  Lexi Shields

204 (<b5) 368  Alexia Sellards
205 117 76  Jayda Ireland

Overall Finish List

Girls

Women's White Race

Team

Rockford

Roosevelt

lllinois State University
Nebraska Wesleyan
Harper College

Illinois Wesleyan
Roosevelt

Danville Area CC
DuPage

Illinois Wesleyan
Monmouth (llI.)

lllinois State University
Monmouth (llI.)
Monmouth (llI.)
Bradley Running Braves

Rockford

Illinois Wesleyan
DuPage
Monmouth (llI.)
Rockford

Chicago State

Grade

FR
FR

FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
SR

JR
JR

SO
FR
FR
JR

FR
FR

Pace

29:17.1
29:22.1
29:38.3
29:49.6
29:56.6
30:02.3
30:07.5
30:19.0
30:23.1
30:34.7
30:34.9
30:37.1
30:59.1
31:33.6
31:44.8
31:47.3
32:06.4
32:44.8
33:25.6
35:40.4
37:19.9

10/15/2021 02:21:18



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - lllinois State
Team Score (places): 53

151
164
155
162
156
150
165

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Mackenzie Brownrigg
Kaitlin Skeate

Jenna Gruber
Vivianna Sanfilippo
Kylie Hagmann
Paige Arseneau
Kendy Ummel

Team - Loyola (lll.)
Team Score (places): 67

233
221
228
226
225
231
224

No o~ wDN PR

Olivia Orr

Kelly Andrews
Grace Jostock
Fran Hendrickson
Aiden Grasse
Emma Murray
Autumn Dushack

Team - Nebraska
Team Score (places): 70

201
304
288
300
301
287
294
299
292
285
293

© 00N 0Ol WN P

e
(N )

Jade Hallgrimson
Abby Volkmer
Audrey Freyhof
Maddie Portwine
Emma Ralston
Maret Elgren
McKenna Lovehaug
Maggie Pollard
Kaitlynn Johnson
Katherine Berube
Marissa Kraus

Team - Milwaukee
Team Score (places): 121

1123
1125
1124

253
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Madison Franseen
Maddie Wood
Madison Hughes
Hannah Olenchek

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall
Grade Place
SO 1
FR 3
FR 8
FR 20
SO 21
SO (23)
SO (37)
JR 2
FR 4
FR 12
FR 17
FR 32
SO (64)
FR (68)
JR 6
JR 9
SR 10
FR 16
SO 29
SR (35)
FR (38)
SR More Than
JR More Than
SR More Than
SO More Than
FR 5
SR 11
SO 19
FR 34

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 23:23.2

1
4

12
32
53
(76)
(113)

22:51.4
23:06.2
23:23.8
23:46.9
23:47.8
23:49.2
24:05.2

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 23:28.4

2
6

18
35
67
(131)
(199)

22:54.8
23:07.5
23:35.2
23:43.8
24:00.9
24:44.3
24:49.9

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 23:34.9

15
25
41
70

(105)

(143)

NN~

23:10.7
23:31.2
23:31.6
23:43.2
23:57.5
24:02.5
24:07.1
24:28.3
24:30.1
24:31.8
24:40.4

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 23:47.9

16
35
69

23:09.3
23:34.1
23:46.8
24:01.7

22:51.4 0:00.0

45:57.6 0:14.7
1.09:21.4 0:32.4
1:33:08.4 0:55.5
1:56:56.2 0:56.3
2:20:45.4 0:57.8
2:44:50.7 1:.13.8

22:54.8 0:00.0

46:02.3 0:12.7
1:09:37.5 0:40.3
1:33:21.4 0:49.0
1:57:22.4 1:06.1
2:22:06.7 1:49.5
2:46:56.6 1:55.0

23:10.7 0:00.0

46:42.0 0:20.5
1:10:13.7 0:20.9
1:33:56.9 0:32.4
1:57:54.5 0:46.8
2:21:57.1 0:51.8
2:46:04.2 0:56.3
3:10:32.6 1:17.5
3:35:02.7 1:19.3
3:59:34.5 1:21.0
4:24:14.9 1:29.6

23:09.3 0:00.0
46:43.4 0:24.7
1:10:30.2 0:37.5
1:34:32.0 0:52.4

10/15/2021 02:20:43



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Milwaukee
Team Score (places): 121

5 251
6 252

Team - St. Thomas (Minn.)

Aubrey Anderson
Sara Jochims

Team Score (places): 181

454
457
448
462
453
452
463
464
451

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

Gwen Helgeson
Amaya Lyrek
Hannah Burns
Emily Rather
Cassie Hamilton
Grace Gerber
Sylvia Ritzler
Kira Sweeney
Aubrey Frey

Team - Dayton
Team Score (places): 185

101
102
109
105
104
103

O Ul WN P

Jenna Eggleston
Aileen Hull

Maria Steinke
Palmer Madsen
Katherine Lechowicz
Elizabeth Lechowicz

Team - Central Michigan
Team Score (places): 189

67
69
68
65
62
64

O Ul WN PP

Haley Hegenauer
Lauren Lasceski
Lexie Jorgens
Alexa Davis
Shannon Billette
Morgan Crompton

Team - Illlinois Wesleyan
Team Score (places): 201

1 172 Lexie Dorsey
2 176 Jenna Mirande

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall

Grade Place
FR 52

FR (60)

JR 13

JR 36

JR 41

SO 42

SO 49

JR (51)

FR (57)

FR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
SO 22

SR 26

FR 30

SR 44

JR 63

JR (70)

SO 25

SO 27

JR 43

JR 46

FR 48

FR (84)

JR 7

JR 39

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 23:47.9

121
(181)

24:27.6
24:41.3

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 24:05.4

13
49
90
132
181
(232)

(289)

23:38.6
24:03.1
24:09.2
24:12.2
24:24.1
24:25.1
24:37.8
25:04.5
25:17.8

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 24:07.8

22
48
78

122
185
(255)

23:48.7
23:54.5
23:57.8
24:13.6
24:44.2
24:52.7

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 24:08.7

25
52
95

141
189
(273)

23:54.3
23:55.9
24:13.3
24:17.6
24:22.3
25:20.5

Finish Position- 8

1:58:59.6
2:23:41.0

23:38.6

47:41.8
1:11:51.0
1:36:03.3
2:00:27.4
2:24:52.5
2:49:30.4
3:14:34.9
3:39:52.7

23:48.7
47:43.2
1:11:41.1
1:35:54.7
2:00:38.9
2:25:31.7

23:54.3
47:50.2
1:12:03.5
1:36:21.2
2:00:43.5
2:26:04.1

Time
Back

1:18.2
1:32.0

0:00.0
0:24.5
0:30.6
0:33.6
0:45.5
0:46.4
0:59.2
1:25.9
1:39.2

0:00.0
0:05.8
0:09.1
0:24.9
0:55.5
1:04.0

0:00.0
0:01.6
0:19.0
0:23.3
0:28.0
1:26.2

Average Time: 24:09.1

7 23:15.3
46 24:08.2

23:15.3
47:23.5

0:00.0
0:52.8

10/15/2021 02:20:43



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - lllinois Wesleyan
Team Score (places): 201

© 00N Ol W

10
11
12
13
14

Team - Nebraska Wesleyan

© 00N 0Ol WN P
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183
178
170
179
175
169
182
181
171
177
173
180

Amanda Wilson
Kayleigh Pitterman
Annalese Chudy
Jasmine Reyes
Tia Hardt
Karsyn Bollinger
Madi Walter
Emily Wagh
Sam Churchey
Madison Negele
Nile Doucette
Nora Robinson

Team Score (places): 232

319
315
314
307
311
317
316
306
308
318
312
309

Gabby Thomas
McKenna Marsh
Camryn Larsen
Josephine Blatny
Claire Kallhoff
Thea Seibel
Kate Schoening
Genna Blakely
Abigail Cawley
Kate Slama
Reagan Koza
Amelia Herbert

Team - South Dakota St.
Team Score (places): 255

© 00O ~NO UL WN P

432
428
435
425
430
429
433
434
427

Malorie Schmoll
Kasey Klocek
Grace Waage
Janean Hanka
Hannah Neusch
Hannah Nelson
Megan Sievers
Abbey Stadler
Bridget Henne

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall
Grade Place
FR 45
JR 54
FR 56
FR (72)
FR (90)
FR More Than 7
JR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
SO More Than 7
FR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
FR 14
FR 24
SR 28
FR 81
FR 85
FR (93)
SO (96)
FR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
SO More Than 7
FR More Than 7

More Than 7
SO 15
FR 40
FR 59
SO 69
FR 72
SO (75)
SO (89)
JR More Than 7
SO More Than 7

3

Cumulative
Place

91
145
201

(272)

(362)

14
38
66
147
232
(325)

(421)

15
55
114
183
255
(330)
(419)

Time

Cumulative
Time

Finish Position- 8

Time
Back

Average Time: 24:09.1

24:13.9
24:32.5
24:35.9
25:02.4
25:36.9
27:18.9
27:19.0
27:46.7
28:07.2
30:02.3
30:34.7
32:06.4

Finish Position- 9

1:11:37.4
1:36:09.9
2:00:45.9
2:25:48.4
2:51:25.3
3:18:44.2
3:46:03.2
4:13:49.9
4:41:57.2
5:11:59.5
5:42:34.3
6:14:40.7

0:58.5
1:17.1
1:20.6
1:47.1
2:21.5
4:03.5
4:03.6
4:31.3
4:51.9
6:46.9
7:19.3
8:51.0

Average Time: 24:24.5

23:39.5
23:49.3
23:56.7
25:15.3
25:21.8
25:48.2
26:09.4
26:49.2
27:05.8
27:49.8
28:14.9
29:49.6

Finish Position - 10

23:39.5

47:28.9
1:11:25.6
1:36:41.0
2:02:02.9
2:27:51.1
2:54:00.5
3:20:49.7
3:47:55.6
4:15:45.4
4:44:00.4
5:13:50.0

0:00.0
0:09.7
0:17.1
1:35.7
1:42.2
2:08.6
2:29.8
3:09.6
3:26.2
4:10.2
4:35.3
6:10.1

Average Time: 24:29.2

23:42.2
24:09.2
24:40.5
24:51.2
25:02.7
25:05.7
25:29.4
26:37.8
27:15.3

23:42.2

47:51.5
1:12:32.0
1:37:23.2
2:02:25.9
2:27:31.6
2:53:.01.1
3:19:38.9
3:46:54.2

0:00.0
0:26.9
0:58.2
1:08.9
1:20.4
1.23.4
1:47.1
2:55.5
3:33.0

10/15/2021 02:20:43



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Missouri State
Team Score (places): 298

263
256
254
266
260
262
257

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Margo Nea
Kylie Ghormley
Natalie Clayton
Kayla Voelker
Taylor Holtz
Riley Lourens
Taylor Giger

Team - Carthage
Team Score (places): 314

54
59
47
58
50
46
45
55
48
52
49
53
51
56
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Amy Mayhill
Kylie Smith
Malena Chiodi
Katelyn Smith
Claire Guenther
Aubrey Broz
Kerigann Ballard
Gabbie Rinon
Liz Eck

Ellie Maatta
Kenzie Egert
Lily Majestic
Emily Halfmann
Lilly Rizzo

Team - Saint Louis
Team Score (places): 321

383
380
372
374
373
385
386
387
391
388
376
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Ashleigh Niklaus
Jordan Monson
Riley Demo
Sarah Edelen
Lea Devantier
Olivia Paez
Taylor Quick
Lyndi Roelofse
Sophie Thibault
Morgan Rust
Abby Kieffer

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall
Grade Place
FR 33
FR 61
SO 65
FR 66
SO 73
SO (77)
FR (80)
SR 31
FR 50
SO 74
JR 76
FR 83
FR (94)
SO (97)
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
SO 47
SO 55
SO 62
FR 78
FR 79
SO (86)
FR (91)
FR More Than
SO More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than

NN NN N NN

NN IENIEN

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 24:39.8

33
94
159
225
298
(375)
(455)

24:01.3
24:42.2
24:46.0
24:46.6
25:03.1
25:08.3
25:14.5

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 24:47.0

31
81
155
231
314
(408)
(505)

23:59.2
24:24.8
25:04.7
25:07.3
25:18.8
25:56.3
26:11.6
26:42.2
27:33.0
27:39.5
27:41.2
27:56.4
28:06.6
28:21.0

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 24:47.9

47
102
164
242
321

(407)

(498)

24:21.6
24:33.2
24:43.4
25:08.6
25:12.9
25:22.5
25:38.7
25:55.3
26:10.6
26:34.2
27:39.0

24:01.3

48:43.5
1:13:29.5
1:38:16.2
2:03:19.3
2:28:27.7
2:53:42.2

23:59.2

48:24.1
1:13:28.8
1:38:36.2
2:03:55.1
2:29:51.5
2:56:03.1
3:22:45.4
3:50:18.4
4:17:58.0
4:45:39.3
5:13:35.7
5:41:42.3
6:10:03.4

24:21.6

48:54.9
1:13:38.3
1:38:46.9
2:03:59.9
2:29:22.4
2:55:01.2
3:20:56.5
3:47:07.2
4:13:41.4
4:41:20.5

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:40.8
0:44.6
0:45.3
1:01.7
1.06.9
1:13.1

0:00.0
0:25.5
1:.05.4
1:08.1
1:19.5
1:57.0
2:12.3
2:42.9
3:33.7
3:40.3
3:41.9
3:57.1
4:07.3
4:21.7

0:00.0
0:11.5
0:21.7
0:46.9
0:51.3
1:00.8
1:17.1
1:33.6
1:49.0
2:12.5
3:17.3

10/15/2021 02:20:43



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Monmouth (lll.)
Team Score (places): 343

272
268
274
275
270
269
278
276
277
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Arika Hofmann

Ezzie Baltierra-Chavez

Mik Moore
Gabriela Peterson
Lindsay Eaton
Carolina Cruz
Emma Wohlstadter
Emma Seybold
Lexi Shields

Team - Bellarmine
Team Score (places): 461

26
16
13
14
20
24

o O WN P

Patricia Sexton
Riley Glenn
Madison Adkins
Olivia Brown
Allison Manley
Alivia Ryan

Team - DuPage
Team Score (places): 465

128
127
130
132
131
129
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Lillian Buzani
Isabelle Adduci
Laura De La Torre
Emilia Kadiyala
Alyssa Gaski
Jade Campo

Team - Harper College
Team Score (places): 533

147
149
146
148
145

a s~ WD PR

Fiona Metzo
Michelle Weber
Alexandra Malagon

Karen Patino-Rodriguez

Danielle Giovenco

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall

Grade Place
SR 18

SR 58

SR 67

SO 95

SO 105
SR (114)
JR (115)
JR More Than 7
JR More Than 7
FR 82

SO 88

FR 92

FR 99

FR 100
JR (202)
FR 53

FR 87

FR 103
FR 109
FR 113
FR (116)
FR 98

FR 104
FR 108
FR 111
FR 112

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 25:36.3

18
76
143
238
343
(457)
(572)

23:46.2
24:39.3
24:48.5
26:02.8
28:44.8
30:34.9
30:59.1
31:33.6
33:25.6

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 25:55.5

82
170
262
361
461

(563)

25:18.5
25:26.6
25:43.7
26:22.0
26:46.9
27:52.9

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 27:25.9

53
140
243
352
465

(581)

24:32.3
25:25.4
27:58.6
28:50.2
30:23.1
32:44.8

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 28:32.9

98
202
310
421
533

26:13.8
28:39.0
28:48.4
29:06.9
29:56.6

23:46.2 0:00.0

48:25.6 0:53.0
1:13:14.1 1.02.2
1:39:17.0 2:16.5
2:08:01.8 4:58.5
2:38:36.7 6:48.6
3:09:35.9 7:12.9
3:41:09.5 7:47.3
4:14:35.2 9:39.3

25:18.5 0:00.0
50:45.2 0:08.1
1:16:28.9 0:25.2
1:42:51.0 1:03.5
2:09:37.9 1:28.3
2:37:30.8 2:34.4

24:32.3 0:00.0
49:57.7 0:53.1
1:.17:56.4 3:26.3
1:46:46.6 4:17.9
2:17:09.8 5:50.8
2:49:54.7 8:12.5

26:13.8 0:00.0
54:52.8 2:25.1
1:23:41.3 2:34.5
1:52:48.2 2:53.1
2:22:44.9 3:42.7

10/15/2021 02:20:44



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Chicago State
Team Score (places): 541

79
80
77
78
76

a b~ wbdN -

Angelica Moreno
Faith Rotich
Brenda Jepkoech
Aileen Lopez
Jayda Ireland

Team - Marquette
Team Score (places): Inc.

242
237
243
248

A WDN PR

Lexi Keppler
Grace Dargiewicz
Gianna Konen
Gretchen Pfeiffer

Team - Rockford
Team Score (places): Inc.

363
367
369
368

A wWDN PR

Caitlin Bitunjac
Lilli McQueeny
Abigail Wagner
Alexia Sellards

Team - South Dakota
Team Score (places): Inc.

416
406
415
405

A WwWDN B

Abbie Schmidt
Alyssa Gerth
Molly Robinson
Lexi Duscher

Team - Ball State
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 12
2 1
3 3

Jessica Velez
Maddie Aul
Ashley Craycraft

Team - Creighton
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 88

Caroline Jachino

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall
Grade Place

FR 101

SO 106

SR 107

JR 110

FR 117

FR Less Than
JR Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
SO Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than
SR Less Than
SO Less Than
FR Less Than

g1 o1 01 O o o1 01 0 g o1 01 O

(€]

Cumulative

Place

Cumulative

Time Time

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 30:17.9

101
207
314
424
541

27:35.9 27:35.9
28:47.8 56:23.7
28:48.0 1.25:11.7
28:58.2 1:54:10.0
37:19.9 2:31:29.9

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

24:26.2 24:26.2
25:31.5 49:57.8
25:52.7  1:15:50.5
26:38.5 1:42:29.0

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

25:39.9 25:39.9
29:17.1 54:57.1
31:47.3 1:26:44.4
35:40.4  2:02:24.9

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

23:17.1 23:17.1
24:30.8 47:47.9
24:455 1:12:33.5
26:03.8 1:38:37.4

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

23:19.2 23:19.2
24:06.8 47:26.0
25:00.6  1:12:26.7

Finish Position - Inc.

Average Time:

24:20.0 24:20.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:11.9
1:12.1
1:22.3
9:44.0

0:00.0
1:05.2
1:26.4
2:12.2

0:00.0
3:37.2
6:07.4
10:00.5

0:00.0
1:.13.6
1:28.4
2:46.7

0:00.0
0:47.6
1:41.4

0:00.0

10/15/2021 02:20:44



Bradley "Pink" Classic

Race Date

October 15, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Creighton Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
2 85 Kate Cox SO Less Than 5 24:51.7 49:11.7 0:31.6
3 89 Elizabeth Kettler SO Less Than 5 26:02.4 1:15:14.1 1:42.3
Team - Danville Area CC Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 95 Meadow Kirby SO Less Than 5 27:26.5 27:26.5 0:00.0
2 94 Madison Hamilton FR Less Than 5 28:30.4 55:57.0 1.03.8
3 96 Montana Reitsman FR Less Than 5 30:19.0 1:26:16.0 2:52.4
Team - Eastern lllinois Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 143 Sam Mabry JR Less Than 5 23:32.2 23:32.2 0:00.0
2 142 Audrey Hancock SO Less Than 5 24:03.1 47:35.4 0:30.8
3 137 Sarah Carr SO Less Than 5 25:21.6 1:.12:57.1 1:49.3
Team - lllinois State University Club Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 168 Lylia Gomez Less Than 5 25:19.1 25:19.1 0:00.0
2 167 Angelina Dominguez Less Than 5 29:38.3 54:57.4 4:19.1
3 166 Kaylin Corotis Less Than 5 30:37.1 1:25:34.6 5:18.0
Team - lowa Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 208 Wren Renquist SR Less Than 5 22:45.6 22:45.6 0:00.0
2 212 Ellie Twedt FR Less Than 5 22:51.5 45:37.1 0:05.9
3 201 Madeline Block JR Less Than 5 22:58.5 1:08:35.6 0:12.8
Team - Moraine Valley CC Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 283 Natalia Wrobel FR Less Than 5 26:10.7 26:10.7 0:00.0
2 282 Isabelle Vaccaro FR Less Than 5 26:15.6 52:26.3 0:04.9
3 280 Maria Thurman FR Less Than 5 28:48.4 1:21:14.8 2:37.7
Team - Northern lowa Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 355 Sydney Schaffer FR Less Than 5 24:23.4 24:23.4 0:00.0

7

10/15/2021 02:20:44



Bradley "Pink" Classic

Race Date

October 15, 2021 Final Team Results

Girls

Women's White Race

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Northern lowa Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
2 353 Grace Schaefer FR Less Than 25:06.8 49:30.3 0:43.3
3 350 Lauren Klein FR Less Than 25:29.6  1:15:00.0 1:06.1
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 370 Angie Delgado FR Less Than 29:22.1 29:22.1 0:00.0
2 371 Crystal Ortiz JR Less Than 30:07.5 59:29.7 0:45.4
Team - SIU Edwardsville Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 394 Alexis Edgar FR Less Than 26:09.7 26:09.7 0:00.0
2 400 Megan Vogt FR Less Than 26:58.1 53:07.9 0:48.3
Team - Southern lllinois Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 441 Taylor Bushman FR Less Than 25:47.2 25:47.2 0:00.0
2 443 Brianna Nieset FR Less Than 26:06.0 51:53.3 0:18.7
Team - Tennessee-Martin Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 473 Breanna Roy JR Less Than 25:00.7 25:00.7 0:00.0
2 471 Kaitlyn Loyet FR Less Than 26:40.5 51:41.3 1:39.7
Team - Valparaiso Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 480 Danielle Durak JR Less Than 26:04.9 26:04.9 0:00.0
2 477 Kailee Carro JR Less Than 26:39.9 52:44.9 0:35.0
Team - UNA-Bradley Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 30 Julia de la Piedra Sitjas FR Less Than 23:28.0 23:28.0 0:00.0
Team - Bradley Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 32 Olivia Harp SO Less Than 24:01.4 24:01.4 0:00.0

8

10/15/2021 02:20:44



Bradley "Pink" Classic

Race Date
October 15, 2021 Final Team Results
Girls
Women's White Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Bradley Running Braves Club Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 44  Jamie Furtek Less Than 5 31:44.8 31:44.8 0:00.0

9 10/15/2021 02:20:44



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score Bib No Name
1 1 828  Dais Malebana
2 2 671  Dustin Hatfield
3 3 655  Adam Fogg
4 4 767  Nate Kaiser
5 5 682  Francesco Romano
6 6 674  Jaime Marcos
7 7 769 Nicholas Perkins
8 8 758  Nick Trattner
9 9 728  Carlos Cabrera
10 10 897  Adam Walker
11 11 968  Clayton Duchatschek
12 12 974  Adam Moore
13 13 829  Ryan Martins
14 14 657  Aziz Jdai
15 15 686  Adam Swanson
16 16 561  Jack Crull
17 17 917  Ethan Senti
18 18 595  Adam Rzentkowski
19 19 751  Noah Healy
20 20 908 Merga Gemeda
21 21 922  Zach Haire
22 22 918  Dawson Smith
23 23 972  Bryce Merriman
24 24 988  Brady Harless
25 25 627  Sam Duncan
26 26 640 Dominic Bruce
27 27 826  Mark Freyhof
28 28 967  Shadrack Chumba
29 29 754  Kal Lewis
30 30 975  Trey Rios
31 31 771 Mitchell Rans
32 32 928  Morey Smith
33 33 755  Jack Pendergast
34 34 938  Luke McNair
35 35 594  Riad Rababeh
36 36 644  Shane Knanishu
37 37 921  Charles Caven
38 (<5 566  Billy Hauenstein
39 38 931  Biel Wiel
40 39 592  Owen Howard
41 40 766  Eric Hoffman
42 41 923  Colton Halla
43 42 892 Harrison Martinenko
44 43 1111  Trevor Wenzel
45 44 611  John Quigley
46 45 994  Paul Stamm

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's Red Race

Team

Nebraska

Eastern lllinois
Drake

IUPUI

Eastern lllinois
Eastern lllinois
IUPUI

lowa
lllinois-Chicago
Saint Louis
Wichita State
Wichita State
Nebraska

Drake

Eastern lllinois
Bradley

Southern lllinois
Central Michigan
lowa

South Dakota

St. Thomas (Minn.)
Southern lllinois
Wichita State
Xavier (Ohio)
Dayton

DePaul

Nebraska
Wichita State

lowa
Wichita State
IUPUI

St. Thomas (Minn.)
lowa
Tennessee-Martin
Central Michigan
DePaul

St. Thomas (Minn.)
UNA-Bradley
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Central Michigan
IUPUI
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Saint Louis
Milwaukee
Creighton
Xavier (Ohio)

1

Grade
SR
JR
JR
SO
JR
SR
FR
SO
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SR
SO
SR
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SR
JR
JR
FR
FR
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
FR

Time Pace
23:41.1 2:58/K
23:51.9 2:59/K
23:57.3 3:00/K
24:06.5 3:01/K
24:09.7 3:01/K
24:12.3 3:02/K
24:13.2 3:02/K
24:14.5 3:02/K
24:15.5 3:02/K
24:16.7 3:02/K
24:18.7 3:02/K
24:21.5 3:03/K
24:25.9 3:03/K
24:28.0  3:04/K
24:28.5 3:04/K
24:28.6 3:04/K
24:29.2 3:04/K
24:31.4  3:04/K
24:33.5 3:04/K
24:34.8 3:04/K
24:38.6 3:05/K
24:39.0 3:05/K
24:39.4  3:.05/K
24:42.0  3:05/K
24:45.2 3:06/K
24:46.5 3:06/K
24:47.8 3:06/K
24:48.4  3:06/K
24:49.3 3:06/K
24:49.9 3:06/K
24:50.2 3:06/K
24:50.6 3:06/K
24:51.1 3:06/K
24:51.2 3:06/K
24:51.6 3:06/K
24:52.1 3:07/K
24:52.4 3:07/K
24:52.9 3:07/K
24:53.7 3:07/K
24:54.2 3:07/K
24:54.7 3:07/K
24:54.9 3:07/K
24:55.2 3:07/K
24:56.1 3:07/K
24:56.3 3:07/K
24:56.4  3:.07/K

10/15/2021 04:20:37



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score Bib No Name
47 46 966  Jackson Caldwell
48 47 889  Patrick Donovan
49 48 945 Eric Carothers
50 49 626  Bryce Conley
51 50 832  Bailey Timmons
52 51 709  Charlie Wetzel
53 52 890  Jackson Higley
54 53 630 Calan Gizelbach
55 54 1110  Corey Thornton
56 55 770  Eric Petersen
57 56 541  Chase Atkins
58 57 849  Jake Arason
59 58 734  Dathan Maton
60 59 907  Charlie Babcock
61 60 652  Pur Biel
62 61 970  Jed Helker
63 62 748 lan Geisler
64 63 884  Firaol Ahmed
65 64 920 Harris Anderson
66 65 776  Akhil Ghosh
67 66 941  George Payne
68 (>7) 971  Britte Magnuson
69 67 772  Alexander Ratkovich
70 68 697  Lucas Capistrant
71 69 823 Ryan Eastman
72 70 793  Dan Weizeorick
73 71 1106 lan Nadolski
74 72 902 Roland Prenzler
75 73 995  Adrian Stuphan
76 74 982  Matthew Marcinske
77 75 932  Will Canill
78 76 698  Jake Gillum
79 77 757  Konnor Sommer
80 78 649  Ryan Taylor
81 79 765  Mitchell Gits
82 80 696  Matt Blanco
83 81 745  Cael Light
84 82 1103  Daniel Browne
85 83 891 Patrick Holbrook
86 84 888  Matt De Haas
87 85 794  David Zeller
88 86 827  Jerry Jorgenson
89 87 906  Alec Atwood
20 88 871  Jordan Gledhill
91 89 778  Nathan Kolbus
92 90 563  Aidan Donohue

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's Red Race

Team
Wichita State
Saint Louis
Valparaiso
Dayton
Nebraska
lllinois State
Saint Louis
Dayton
Milwaukee
IUPUI
Bellarmine
North Dakota State
lllinois-Chicago
South Dakota
Drake
Wichita State
lowa
Saint Louis
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Loyola (lll.)
Tennessee-Martin
Wichita State
IUPUI
lllinois State
Nebraska
Marquette
Milwaukee
SIU Edwardsville
Xavier (Ohio)
Wis.-Green Bay
Tennessee-Martin
lllinois State
lowa
DePaul
IUPUI
lllinois State
Indiana State
Milwaukee
Saint Louis
Saint Louis
Marquette
Nebraska
South Dakota
Oklahoma
Loyola (lll.)
Bradley

2

Grade
JR
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR
SR
JR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
JR
SR
FR
JR
SO
SO
SO
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
JR
FR
JR
JR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SO
JR
FR

Time Pace
24:56.5 3:07/K
24:58.7 3:07/K
24:59.1 3:07/K
25:00.1 3:08/K
25:01.2 3:08/K
25:02.2 3:08/K
25:02.7 3:08/K
25:03.2 3:08/K
25:03.6 3:08/K
25:05.1 3:08/K
25:06.0 3:08/K
25:07.0 3:08/K
25:07.8 3:08/K
25:08.1 3:09/K
25:09.4  3:09/K
25:10.4  3:09/K
25:11.3 3:09/K
25:11.9 3:09/K
25:12.0 3:09/K
25:12.3 3:09/K
25:13.6 3:09/K
25:13.7 3:09/K
25:14.1 3:09/K
25:14.3 3:09/K
25:14.5 3:09/K
25:15.0 3:09/K
25:15.6 3:09/K
25:15.8 3:09/K
25:15.8 3:09/K
25:16.5 3:10/K
25:16.6 3:10/K
25:16.7 3:10/K
25:17.1 3:10/K
25:17.2 3:10/K
25:17.6 3:10/K
25:17.7 3:10/K
25:17.9 3:10/K
25:18.2 3:10/K
25:18.5 3:10/K
25:18.5 3:10/K
25:18.9 3:10/K
25:18.9 3:10/K
25:20.2 3:10/K
25:20.3 3:10/K
25:21.4 3:10/K
25:22.5 3:10/K

10/15/2021 04:20:38



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Place Score Bib No

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
7
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
7
121
7
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

1108
756
1129
789
857
743
680
774
855
746
752
939
648
735
914
738
1107
703
927
1109
560
875
852
631
824
610
731
701
779
604
625
926
787
750
589
554
854
708
548
780
660
942
979
869
624
782

John Roth

Jeff Roberts
Payton Marrs

Zak Kindl

Payton Smith
Cale Kilian
Andrew Pilat

Nick Chudzik
Tyson Mahar
Logan Pietzrak
Aidan King

Will Oglesby
Damian Rodriguez
Drey Maton

Uriah Guthrie
Negus Bogard
Brandon O'Hara
Zack Loomis
Keegan Sansone
Aidan Sodemann
Noah Costa
Austin Weese
Isaac Huber
Conner Johanssen
Jack Ehlert

Ryan Montera
Mark Lemke
Charlie Kistner
Stephen Pipilas
Danny Bohnemann
Brandon Christopher
Adam McCollor
Patrick Hetlage
Isaac Hartman
Hunter Fougner
Nate Smith
Mason Kindel
Riley Wells

Nolan Hester
Gabe Smit
Connor Visnic
Alexzander Schell
Payton Heinberg
Berry Cox

Jonas Chimbanda
August Beyer

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's Red Race

Team
Milwaukee
lowa
Northern lowa
Marquette
North Dakota State
Indiana State
Eastern lllinois
Loyola (lll.)
North Dakota State
Indiana State
lowa
Tennessee-Martin
DePaul
lllinois-Chicago
Southern lllinois
Indiana State
Milwaukee
lllinois State
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Milwaukee
Bradley
Oklahoma
North Dakota State
Dayton
Nebraska
Creighton
lllinois-Chicago
lllinois State
Loyola (lll.)
Creighton
Dayton
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Marquette
lowa
Central Michigan
Bellarmine
North Dakota State
lllinois State
Bellarmine
Loyola (lll.)
Drake
Tennessee-Martin
Wis.-Green Bay
Oklahoma
Dayton
Marquette

3

Grade
FR
SR
FR
SR
SO
JR
JR
JR
FR
FR
FR
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
SO
FR
SO
SO
JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
JR
SO
SR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
SO
SR
JR
SO
SR
JR

Time Pace
25:22.7 3:10/K
25:23.6 3:10/K
25:24.3 3:11/K
25:24.8 3:11/K
25:24.9 3:11/K
25:25.3 3:11/K
25:25.4  3:11/K
25:25.5 3:11/K
25:25.7 3:11/K
25:26.5 3:11/K
25:26.5 3:11/K
25:26.8 3:11/K
25:27.2 3:11/K
25:27.6 3:11/K
25:27.7 3:11/K
25:28.1 3:11/K
25:28.5 3:11/K
25:28.7 3:11/K
25:29.2 3:11/K
25:29.3 3:11/K
25:30.1 3:11/K
25:30.1 3:11/K
25:30.5 3:11/K
25:31.6 3:11/K
25:31.8 3:11/K
25:32.0 3:12/K
25:32.2 3:12/K
25:32.4  3:12/K
25:32.6 3:12/K
25:33.0 3:12/K
25:33.3 3:12/K
25:33.4  3:12/K
25:33.8 3:12/K
25:34.6 3:12/K
25:34.6 3:12/K
25:34.9 3:12/K
25:35.3 3:12/K
25:35.5 3:12/K
25:35.5 3:12/K
25:35.9 3:12/K
25:36.1 3:12/K
25:36.2 3:12/K
25:36.7 3:12/K
25:37.0 3:12/K
25:37.4 3:12/K
25:37.5 3:12/K

10/15/2021 04:20:38



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score Bib No Name

139 134 740  Jason Dworak
140 135 552 DK Schnieders
141 136 777  Guillermo Ibarra
142 137 672  Richie Jacobo
143 138 870  Antonio Florcruz
144 139 963  Habibu Mosie
145 (>7) 822  Adam Christopher
146 140 567  Brandon Kamp
147 141 681  Robby Prescott
148 142 633  Tristan Karnes
149 143 645  Griffin Lehnhardt
150 (>7) 670  Will Bullock

151 144 992  Trevor Nolan
152 145 933  Cole Davis

153 (>7) 704  Joe Morrison
154 146 873  Fernando Morales
155 147 788  Jordan Janusiak
156 148 911  Mason Sindelar
157 149 313  Brady Griebel
158 150 737 Nehemiah Rivers
159 (>7) 623  Austin Callahan
160 151 856  Josh Samyn

161 152 549  Nick Lewis

162 153 956  Ignacio Veloz Bonilla
163 154 937  Victor Kemboi
164 (>7) 634  Sean MacGregor
165 155 606 Marcos Gonzalez
166 156 783  Austin Burke

167 (>7) 1133  Sam Shuman
168 157 572  Mickey Vreeland
169 158 775  lan Cummings
170 (>7) 969  Erik Enriquez
171 159 1127  David Holesinger
172 160 546  Chandler Gibson
173 161 851  Keiser Freetly
174 162 613  Henry Slagle

175 163 650 Jackson Thomas
176 164 984  Riley Siltman
177 165 949  Simeon Ehm
178 166 919  Vince Van Eck
179 167 915  Travis Hart

180 168 747  Wyatt Wyman
181 169 909 Jarek Glenn

182 170 739 Ethan Breen

183 171 642  Gavin Glaza

184 172 729 Maxum Caesar

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's Red Race

Team

Indiana State
Bellarmine

Loyola (lll.)
Eastern lllinois
Oklahoma
Western lllinois
Nebraska
Bradley

Eastern lllinois
Dayton

DePaul

Eastern lllinois
Xavier (Ohio)
Tennessee-Martin
Illinois State
Oklahoma
Marquette
South Dakota
Northern lowa
lllinois-Chicago
Dayton

North Dakota State
Bellarmine
Valparaiso
Tennessee-Martin
Dayton

Creighton
Marquette
Tennessee-Martin
Bradley

Loyola (llI.)
Wichita State
Northern lowa
Bellarmine

North Dakota State
Creighton

DePaul
Wis.-Green Bay
Valparaiso
Southern lllinois
Southern lllinois
Indiana State
South Dakota
Indiana State
DePaul
lllinois-Chicago

4

Grade
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
JR
SO
FR
SO
FR
SO
JR
SO
JR
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR
FR
JR
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SO
JR
JR
FR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SR
FR

Time Pace
25:37.7 3:12/K
25:38.2 3:12/K
25:38.5 3:12/K
25:38.8 3:12/K
25:39.3 3:12/K
25:39.7 3:12/K
25:40.6 3:13/K
25:40.7 3:13/K
25:41.3 3:13/K
25:41.5 3:13/K
25:41.8 3:13/K
25:42.4  3:13/K
25:43.4 3:13/K
25:440  3:13/K
25:44.7 3:13/K
25:45.0 3:13/K
25:46.3 3:13/K
25:47.1 3:13/K
25:47.4  3:13/K
25:48.1 3:14/K
25:48.9 3:14/K
25:50.2 3:14/K
25:51.1 3:14/K
25:51.9 3:14/K
25:52.9 3:14/K
25:53.4  3:14/K
25:53.6 3:14/K
25:54.3 3:14/K
25:56.1 3:15/K
25:56.3 3:15/K
25:58.1 3:15/K
25:59.2 3:15/K
25:59.9 3:15/K
26:01.5 3:15/K
26:01.9 3:15/K
26:02.4  3:15/K
26:04.5 3:16/K
26:04.9 3:16/K
26:05.0 3:16/K
26:05.3 3:16/K
26:05.7 3:16/K
26:06.3 3:16/K
26:07.0 3:16/K
26:07.1 3:16/K
26:09.0 3:16/K
26:09.6 3:16/K

10/15/2021 04:20:38



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name

185 173 991 Colin Lantz

186 (>7) 781  Kenny Wallace
187 174 900  Spencer Hielkema
188 175 912  Jacob Waymire
189 176 659  Chris Pahnke
190 177 562  Max Dieterich
191 (>7) 706  Tyler Polak

192 178 608  Jack Larsen

193 179 958  Ackeen Colley
194 (>7) 935 Hudson Hall

195 (>7) 744  Jackson Krieg
196 (>7) 833  Zachary VanBrocklin
197 (>7) 887 LeoBurns

198 180 989  Lucas Houk

199 181 590 Gabe Goosen
200 (>7) 687  Josh Whitaker
201 182 558  Zach Albrecht
202 183 986  Drew Allen

203 184 542  Ryan Burchett
204 185 1126  Drake Hanson
205 186 872  Brian McCarthy
206 187 658 Sam King

207 (>7) 643  Joe Knanishu
208 188 1131  Caleb Schumaker
209 189 596  Carson White
210 (>7) 565  Michael Hahndorf
211 190 874  Bryant Pelkey
212 191 957  Evan Walda

213 (>7) 742  Layton Hall

214 192 955  Brady Southern
215 193 964  Olin Ortiz

216 194 901 Blake Panagos
217 (>7) 1105  Joshua Freitag
218 (>7) 1104  Spencer Currie
219 195 905 Cameron Woodard
220 196 653  Jack Burns

221 (>7) 987  Will Garey

222 197 953  Cameron Sheehy
223 198 910 Braden Peters
224 199 951  Nathan Izewski
225 (>7) 762  Keith Bye

226 (>7) 885  Jonas Bears

227 200 913  Josh Delgado
228 (>7) 850  Jacob Ersland
229 (>7) 868  Lucas Badcock
230 201 1128  Andrew Kephart

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's Red Race

Team

Xavier (Ohio)
Loyola (lll.)

SIU Edwardsville
South Dakota
Drake

Bradley

Illinois State
Creighton
Western lllinois
Tennessee-Martin
Indiana State
Nebraska

Saint Louis
Xavier (Ohio)
Central Michigan
Eastern lllinois
Bradley

Xavier (Ohio)
Bellarmine
Northern lowa
Oklahoma
Drake

DePaul

Northern lowa
Central Michigan
Bradley
Oklahoma
Valparaiso
Indiana State
Valparaiso
Western lllinois
SIU Edwardsville
Milwaukee
Milwaukee

SIU Edwardsville
Drake

Xavier (Ohio)
Valparaiso
South Dakota
Valparaiso
IUPUI

Saint Louis
Southern lllinois
North Dakota State
Oklahoma
Northern lowa

5

Grade
FR
SR
SO
SO
SR
FR
SO
FR
SR
FR
SO
SO
SO
JR
JR
JR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR
SR
SO
JR
FR
JR
FR
FR
SR
SR
SO
SO
FR
SO
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR

Time Pace
26:09.9 3:16/K
26:10.2 3:16/K
26:10.7 3:16/K
26:11.4  3:16/K
26:12.1 3:17/K
26:12.2 3:17/K
26:15.5 3:17/K
26:16.4  3:17/K
26:18.2 3:17/K
26:18.5 3:17/K
26:19.4  3:17/K
26:20.8 3:18/K
26:21.6 3:18/K
26:23.7 3:18/K
26:24.0  3:18/K
26:24.5 3:18/K
26:27.1 3:18/K
26:28.3 3:19/K
26:29.3 3:19/K
26:30.8 3:19/K
26:30.9 3:19/K
26:32.5 3:19/K
26:32.7 3:19/K
26:35.7 3:19/K
26:39.8 3:20/K
26:41.1 3:20/K
26:41.5 3:20/K
26:42.3 3:20/K
26:43.7 3:20/K
26:46.2 3:21/K
26:47.5 3:21/K
26:48.0 3:21/K
26:48.1 3:21/K
26:48.6 3:21/K
26:52.8 3:22/K
26:54.1 3:22/K
26:56.5 3:22/K
27:01.4  3:23/K
27:01.8 3:23/K
27:03.6 3:23/K
27:06.2 3:23/K
27:09.3 3:24/K
27:12.4  3:24/K
27:16.2 3:25/K
27:16.9 3:25/K
27:18.7 3:25/K

10/15/2021 04:20:39



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score Bib No Name

231 202 985 Riley Volkman
232 203 904  Zach Walters

233 204 898  Jackson Edwards
234 205 730  Owen Hassler
235 206 899  Tyler Guthrie

236 207 976  Tanner Conard
237 (>7) 656  Vasant Fong

238 (>7) 947  Micah D'Arcangelo
239 208 593  Steven Porter
240 (>7) 591  Ben Griffith

241 (>7) 733  Luke Malone

242 209 959  Lucas Howett
243 210 977  Nathan Erck

244 211 978  Kevin Gonzalez
245 (>7) 903  Joseph Stone
246 (>7) 948  Rylan Dreyer
247 212 961  Max Lupo

248 (>7) 981 Bryce Legois

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's Red Race

Team
Wis.-Green Bay
SIU Edwardsville
SIU Edwardsville
lllinois-Chicago
SIU Edwardsville
Wis.-Green Bay
Drake
Valparaiso
Central Michigan
Central Michigan
lllinois-Chicago
Western lllinois
Wis.-Green Bay
Wis.-Green Bay
SIU Edwardsville
Valparaiso
Western lllinois
Wis.-Green Bay

Grade
JR
FR
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
FR
FR
JR
FR
SO
SR
JR
JR
JR
FR
SR

Time Pace
27:20.2 3:25/K
27:20.8 3:25/K
27:27.1 3:26/K
27:30.8 3:26/K
27:34.7 3:27/K
27:35.1 3:27/K
27:42.2 3:28/K
27:42.3 3:28/K
27:44.4 3:28/K
27:50.4  3:29/K
27:59.1 3:30/K
28:05.8 3:31/K
28:26.3 3:33/K
28:32.2 3:34/K
28:38.5 3:35/K
28:39.3 3:35/K
28:52.5 3:37/K
29:30.9 3:41/K

10/15/2021 04:20:39



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Wichita State
Team Score (places): 104

968
974
972
967
975
966
970
971
969

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P

Clayton Duchatschek
Adam Moore

Bryce Merriman
Shadrack Chumba
Trey Rios

Jackson Caldwell
Jed Helker

Britte Magnuson

Erik Enriquez

Team - Eastern lllinois
Team Score (places): 125

671
682
674
686
680
672
681
670
687

© 00 ~NO Ul WN P

Dustin Hatfield
Francesco Romano
Jaime Marcos
Adam Swanson
Andrew Pilat

Richie Jacobo
Robby Prescott
Will Bullock

Josh Whitaker

Team - IUPUI
Team Score (places): 137

767
769
771
766
770
772
765
762

0O ~NO O, WNBE

Nate Kaiser
Nicholas Perkins
Mitchell Rans

Eric Hoffman

Eric Petersen
Alexander Ratkovich
Mitchell Gits

Keith Bye

Team - lowa
Team Score (places): 151

1 758
2 751
3 754

Nick Trattner
Noah Healy
Kal Lewis

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 24:35.6

24:18.7
24:21.5
24:39.4
24:48.4
24:49.9
24:56.5
25:10.4
25:13.7
25:59.2

24:18.7

48:40.3
1:13:19.8
1:38:08.2
2:02:58.2
2:27:54.7
2:53:05.2
3:18:19.0
3:44:18.2

0:00.0
0:02.8
0:20.7
0:29.6
0:31.1
0:37.8
0:51.6
0:55.0
1:40.4

Average Time: 24:25.6

23:51.9
24:09.7
24:12.3
24:28.5
25:25.4
25:38.8
25:41.3
25:42.4
26:24.5

23:51.9

48:01.7
1:12:14.0
1:36:42.5
2:02:07.9
2:27:46.7
2:53:28.1
3:19:10.6
3:45:35.1

0:00.0
0:17.8
0:20.3
0:36.5
1:33.4
1:46.8
1:49.4
1:50.4
2:32.6

Average Time: 24:37.9

24:06.5
24:13.2
24:50.2
24:54.7
25:05.1
25:14.1
25:17.6
27:06.2

24:06.5

48:19.7
1:13:10.0
1.38:04.7
2:03:09.8
2:28:24.0
2:53:41.6
3:20:47.8

0:00.0
0:06.7
0:43.7
0:48.1
0:58.6
1:07.6
1:11.0
2:59.7

Average Time: 24:44.0

24:14.5
24:33.5

Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 1
JR 11 11
SR 12 23
SO 23 46
FR 28 74
FR 30 104
JR (46) (150)
SO (61) (211)
SO More Than 7
FR More Than 7
Finish Position- 2
JR 2 2
JR 5 7
SR 6 13
SO 15 28
JR 97 125
FR (137) (262)
JR (141) (403)
SO More Than 7
JR More Than 7
Finish Position- 3
SO 4 4
FR 7 11
FR 31 42
JR 40 82
FR 55 137
JR (67) (204)
FR (79) (283)
FR More Than 7
Finish Position- 4
SO 8 8
SR 19 27
FR 29 56

24:49.3

24:14.5
48:48.1
1:13:37.5

0:00.0
0:18.9
0:34.7

10/15/2021 04:21:34



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - lowa
Team Score (places): 151

755
748
757
756
752
750

© 00N O b

Jack Pendergast
lan Geisler
Konnor Sommer
Jeff Roberts
Aidan King
Isaac Hartman

Team - Nebraska
Team Score (places): 160

828
829
826
832
823
827
824
822
833

© 00 ~NOO 01 WN P

Team - St. Thomas (Minn.)

Dais Malebana
Ryan Martins

Mark Freyhof

Bailey Timmons
Ryan Eastman

Jerry Jorgenson
Jack Ehlert

Adam Christopher
Zachary VanBrocklin

Team Score (places): 169

922
928
921
931
923
920
927
926

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Zach Haire
Morey Smith
Charles Caven
Biel Wiel

Colton Halla
Harris Anderson
Keegan Sansone
Adam McCollor

Team - Saint Louis
Team Score (places): 214

897
892
889
890
884
891

o O WN P

Adam Walker
Harrison Martinenko
Patrick Donovan
Jackson Higley
Firaol Ahmed
Patrick Holbrook

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Overall
Grade Place
FR 33
FR 62
SO 77)
SR (92)
FR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
SR 1
SR 13
SR 27
SR 50
SR 69
JR (86)
SO (114)
SO More Than 7
SO More Than 7
SO 21
SO 32
FR 37
JR 38
SO 41
FR (64)
JR (108)
SO More Than 7
JR 10
SO 42
SO 47
SR 52
FR 63
JR (83)

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 24:44.0

89

151
(228)
(320)

24:51.1
25:11.3
25:17.1
25:23.6
25:26.5
25:34.6

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 24:38.1

14
41
91

160

(246)

(360)

23:141.1
24:25.9
24:47.8
25:01.2
25:14.5
25:18.9
25:31.8
25:40.6
26:20.8

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 24:50.0

21
53
90
128
169
(233)

(341)

24:38.6
24:50.6
24:52.4
24:53.7
24:54.9
25:12.0
25:29.2
25:33.4

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 24:53.0

10
52
99
151
214
(297)

24:16.7
24:55.2
24:58.7
25:02.7
25:11.9
25:18.5

1:38:28.6 0:36.5
2:03:39.9 0:56.7
2:28:57.0 1.02.5
2:54:20.7 1:09.0
3:19:47.2 1:11.9
3:45:21.9 1:20.0

23:41.1 0:00.0

48:07.1 0:44.7
1:12:54.9 1:06.6
1:37:56.1 1:20.0
2:03:10.6 1:33.3
2:28:29.6 1:37.7
2:54:01.4 1:50.6
3:19:42.0 1.59.4
3:46:02.8 2:39.6

24:38.6 0:00.0

49:29.3 0:11.9
1:.14:21.8 0:13.7
1:39:15.5 0:15.0
2:04:10.4 0:16.2
2:29:22.4 0:33.3
2:54:51.7 0:50.5
3:20:25.1 0:54.7

24:16.7 0:00.0
49:11.9 0:38.4
1:14:10.7 0:41.9
1:.39:13.4 0:45.9
2:04:25.3 0:55.1
2:29:43.8 1:.01.7

10/15/2021 04:21:34



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Saint Louis
Team Score (places): 214

7 888
8 887
9 885

Matt De Haas
Leo Burns
Jonas Bears

Team - Milwaukee
Team Score (places): 341

1111
1110
1106
1103
1108
1107
1109
1105
1104

© 0O ~NO UL WNPF

Trevor Wenzel
Corey Thornton
lan Nadolski
Daniel Browne
John Roth
Brandon O'Hara
Aidan Sodemann
Joshua Freitag
Spencer Currie

Team - Dayton
Team Score (places): 360

627
626
630
631
625
624
633
623
634

© 00O ~NO UL WN P

Sam Duncan

Bryce Conley

Calan Gizelbach
Conner Johanssen
Brandon Christopher
Jonas Chimbanda
Tristan Karnes
Austin Callahan
Sean MacGregor

Team - Drake
Team Score (places): 381

655
657
652
660
659
658
653
656

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Adam Fogg
Aziz Jdai

Pur Biel
Connor Visnic
Chris Pahnke
Sam King
Jack Burns
Vasant Fong

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 24:53.0

(381)

25:18.5
26:21.6
27:09.3

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 25:11.2

43
97
168
250
341
(447)
(556)

24:56.1
25:03.6
25:15.6
25:18.2
25:22.7
25:28.5
25:29.3
26:48.1
26:48.6

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 25:10.7

25
74
127
240
360
(492)
(634)

24:45.2
25:00.1
25:03.2
25:31.6
25:33.3
25:37.4
25:41.5
25:48.9
25:53.4

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 25:04.6

Overall
Grade Place
SO (84)
SO More Than 7
FR More Than 7
JR 43
SR 54
JR 71
JR 82
FR 91
SO (106)
SO (109)
SR More Than 7
SR More Than 7
SO 25
SO 49
JR 53
JR 113
SR 120
SR (132)
SO (142)
FR More Than 7
SR More Than 7
JR 3
SO 14
JR 60
SO 128
SR 176
SR (187)
SO (196)
FR More Than 7

17

77
205
381
(568)
(764)

23:57.3
24:28.0
25:09.4
25:36.1
26:12.1
26:32.5
26:54.1
27:42.2

2:55:02.4
3:21:24.1
3:48:33.4

24:56.1

49:59.7
1:15:15.3
1:40:33.6
2:05:56.4
2:31:24.9
2:56:54.2
3:23:42.3
3:50:31.0

24:45.2

49:45.4
1:14:48.7
1:40:20.3
2:05:53.6
2:31:31.1
2:57:12.6
3:23:01.5
3:48:55.0

23:57.3

48:25.3
1:13:34.7
1:39:10.9
2:05:23.0
2:31:55.5
2:58:49.7
3:26:31.9

Time

Back

1:01.8
2:04.8
2:52.5

0:00.0
0:07.4
0:19.4
0:22.0
0:26.5
0:32.3
0:33.1
1:51.9
1:52.5

0:00.0
0:14.8
0:18.0
0:46.3
0:48.0
0:52.1
0:56.2
1:03.6
1:08.1

0:00.0
0:30.6
1:12.0
1:38.7
2:14.8
2:35.1
2:56.7
3:44.8

10/15/2021 04:21:35



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - lllinois State
Team Score (places): 382

709
697
698
696
703
701
708
704
706

© 00 ~NO Ol WN P

Charlie Wetzel
Lucas Capistrant
Jake Gillum

Matt Blanco
Zack Loomis
Charlie Kistner
Riley Wells

Joe Morrison
Tyler Polak

Team - DePaul
Team Score (places): 385

640
644
649
648
645
650
642
643

0O ~NO O~ WDNPR

Dominic Bruce
Shane Knanishu
Ryan Taylor
Damian Rodriguez
Griffin Lehnhardt
Jackson Thomas
Gavin Glaza

Joe Knanishu

Team - Central Michigan
Team Score (places): 395

595
594
592
589
590
596
593
501

0O ~NO O WN PR

Team - Tennessee-Martin

Adam Rzentkowski
Riad Rababeh
Owen Howard
Hunter Fougner
Gabe Goosen
Carson White
Steven Porter

Ben Griffith

Team Score (places): 405

938
941
932
939

A WwWDN B

Luke McNair
George Payne
Will Cabhill

Will Oglesby

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 25:15.9

25:02.2
25:14.3
25:16.7
25:17.7
25:28.7
25:32.4
25:35.5
25:44.7
26:15.5

25:02.2

50:16.6
1:15:33.3
1:40:51.0
2:06:19.7
2:31:52.1
2:.57:27.7
3:23:12.4
3:49:28.0

0:00.0
0:12.1
0:14.4
0:15.4
0:26.5
0:30.1
0:33.2
0:42.4
1:13.3

Average Time: 25:13.0

24:46.5
24:52.1
25:17.2
25:27.2
25:41.8
26:04.5
26:09.0
26:32.7

24:46.5

49:38.7
1.14:55.9
1:40:23.2
2:06:05.0
2:32:09.6
2:58:18.6
3:24:51.4

0:00.0
0:05.5
0:30.6
0:40.6
0:55.2
1:17.9
1:22.4
1:46.1

Average Time: 25:15.2

24:31.4
24:51.6
24:54.2
25:34.6
26:24.0
26:39.8
27:44.4
27:50.4

24:31.4

49:23.0
1:14:17.3
1:39:51.9
2:06:15.9
2:32:55.7
3:00:40.2
3:28:30.7

0:00.0
0:20.1
0:22.7
1:03.2
1.52.5
2:08.3
3:12.9
3:19.0

Average Time: 25:16.9

24:51.2
25:13.6
25:16.6

Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position - 11
FR 51 51
JR 68 119
SR 76 195
JR 80 275
FR 107 382
FR (117) (499)
SO (125) (624)
JR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
Finish Position - 12
SR 26 26
JR 36 62
SR 78 140
SO 102 242
FR 143 385
SO (163) (548)
SR (171) (719)
SO More Than 7
Finish Position - 13
SO 18 18
JR 35 53
JR 39 92
FR 122 214
JR 181 395
FR (189) (584)
FR (208) (792)
JR More Than 7
Finish Position - 14
SR 34 34
SO 66 100
FR 75 175
SR 101 276

25:26.8

24:51.2
50:04.9
1:15:21.5
1:40:48.3

0:00.0
0:22.3
0:25.3
0:35.5

10/15/2021 04:21:35



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Team - Tennessee-Martin

© 00 ~N O o

Bib No

Name

Team Score (places): 405

942
933
937
1133
935

Alexzander Schell
Cole Davis

Victor Kemboi
Sam Shuman
Hudson Hall

Team - lllinois-Chicago
Team Score (places): 436

O ~NO O WDNBR

728
734
735
731
737
729
730
733

Carlos Cabrera
Dathan Maton
Drey Maton
Mark Lemke
Nehemiah Rivers
Maxum Caesar
Owen Hassler
Luke Malone

Team - Xavier (Ohio)
Team Score (places): 459

0O ~NO O WN PR

988
994
995
992
9901
989
986
987

Brady Harless
Paul Stamm
Adrian Stuphan
Trevor Nolan
Colin Lantz
Lucas Houk
Drew Allen

Will Garey

Team - Southern lllinois
Team Score (places): 476

O Ul WN P

917
918
914
919
915
913

Ethan Senti
Dawson Smith
Uriah Guthrie
Vince Van Eck
Travis Hart
Josh Delgado

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 25:16.9

405
(550)
(704)

25:36.2
25:44.0
25:52.9
25:56.1
26:18.5

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 25:14.2

9
67
170
286
436
(608)
(813)

24:15.5
25:07.8
25:27.6
25:32.2
25:48.1
26:09.6
27:30.8
27:59.1

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 25:21.5

24
69
142
286
459
(639)
(822)

24:42.0
24:56.4
25:15.8
25:43.4
26:09.9
26:23.7
26:28.3
26:56.5

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 25:21.4

Overall
Grade Place
SR 129
SO (145)
SO (154)
FR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
SR 9
SO 58
SO 103
SO 116
SO 150
FR 172)
FR (205)
FR More Than 7
SR 24
FR 45
SO 73
FR 144
FR 173
JR (180)
SO (183)
FR More Than 7
FR 17
FR 22
FR 104
FR 166
SO 167
FR (200)

17
39
143
309
476
(676)

24:29.2
24:39.0
25:27.7
26:05.3
26:05.7
27:12.4

2:06:24.6 0:45.0
2:32:08.6 0:52.7
2:58:01.5 1.01.6
3:23:57.7 1:04.8
3:50:16.2 1:27.2

24:15.5 0:00.0

49:23.3 0:52.2
1:14:50.9 1:12.0
1:40:23.2 1:16.7
2:06:11.4 1:32.6
2:32:21.0 1:54.0
2:59:51.9 3:15.3
3:27:51.0 3:435

24:42.0 0:00.0

49:38.4 0:14.3
1:14:54.3 0:33.8
1:40:37.8 1:01.3
2:06:47.7 1.27.8
2:33:11.5 1:41.6
2:59:39.9 1:46.2
3:26:36.4 2:14.4

24:29.2 0:00.0
49:08.2 0:09.7
1:14:36.0 0:58.5
1:40:41.4 1:36.1
2:06:47.1 1:36.4
2:33:59.5 2:43.1

10/15/2021 04:21:35



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - South Dakota
Team Score (places): 483

908
907
906
911
909
912
910

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - North Dakota State

Merga Gemeda
Charlie Babcock
Alec Atwood
Mason Sindelar
Jarek Glenn
Jacob Waymire
Braden Peters

Team Score (places): 487

849
857
855
852
854
856
851
850

coO~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Jake Arason
Payton Smith
Tyson Mahar
Isaac Huber
Mason Kindel
Josh Samyn
Keiser Freetly
Jacob Ersland

Team - Loyola (lll.)
Team Score (places): 497

776
778
774
779
780
777
775
781

o ~NO O~ WDNBE

Akhil Ghosh
Nathan Kolbus
Nick Chudzik
Stephen Pipilas
Gabe Smit
Guillermo Ibarra
lan Cummings
Kenny Wallace

Team - Marquette
Team Score (places): 503

793
794
789
787
782
788

o O WN P

Dan Weizeorick
David Zeller
Zak Kindl
Patrick Hetlage
August Beyer
Jordan Janusiak

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 25:23.4

20
79
166
314
483
(658)
(856)

24:34.8
25:08.1
25:20.2
25:47.1
26:07.0
26:11.4
27:01.8

Finish Position - 19
Average Time: 25:24.7

57
152
251
363
487

(638)
(799)

25:07.0
25:24.9
25:25.7
25:30.5
25:35.3
25:50.2
26:01.9
27:16.2

Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 25:25.6

65
154
252
370
497

(633)

(791)

25:12.3
25:21.4
25:25.5
25:32.6
25:35.9
25:38.5
25:58.1
26:10.2

Finish Position - 21
Average Time: 25:26.0

Overall

Grade Place
JR 20
SO 59
SO 87
FR 148
FR 169
SO (175)
SO (198)
SO 57
SO 95
FR 99
SO 112
FR 124
JR (151)
JR (161)
FR More Than 7
JR 65
JR 89
JR 98
JR 118
FR 127
FR (136)
JR (158)
SR More Than 7
FR 70
FR 85
SR 94
SO 121
JR 133
JR (147)

70
155
249
370
503

(650)

25:15.0
25:18.9
25:24.8
25:33.8
25:37.5
25:46.3

24:34.8 0:00.0

49:42.9 0:33.3
1:15:03.2 0:45.4
1:40:50.4 1:12.3
2:06:57.4 1:32.1
2:33:08.8 1:36.6
3:00:10.7 2:27.0

25:07.0 0:00.0

50:31.9 0:17.8
1:15:57.7 0:18.7
1:41:28.3 0:23.5
2:07:03.7 0:28.2
2:32:53.9 0:43.1
2:58:55.8 0:54.8
3:26:12.1 2:09.1

25:12.3 0:00.0

50:33.8 0:09.1
1:15:59.3 0:13.1
1:41:32.0 0:20.2
2:07:08.0 0:23.5
2:32:46.5 0:26.1
2:58:44.6 0:45.7
3:24:54.9 0:57.9

25:15.0 0:00.0
50:33.9 0:03.9
1:15:58.8 0:09.8
1:41:32.6 0:18.8
2:07:10.2 0:22.5
2:32:56.6 0:31.3

10/15/2021 04:21:35



Bradley "Pink" Classic

Race Date
October 15, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Men's Red Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Marquette Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 503 Average Time: 25:26.0
7 783 Austin Burke FR (156) (806) 25:54.3  2:58:50.9 0:39.2
Team - Bradley Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 513 Average Time: 25:23.6
1 561 JackCrull FR 16 16 24:28.6 24:28.6 0:00.0
2 563 Aidan Donohue FR 90 106 25:22.5 49:51.1 0:53.8
3 560 Noah Costa FR 110 216 25:30.1 1:15:21.2 1:01.4
4 567 Brandon Kamp FR 140 356 25:40.7  1:41.02.0 1:12.1
5 572 Mickey Vreeland FR 157 513 25:56.3  2:06:58.3 1:27.6
6 562 Max Dieterich FR (177) (690) 26:12.2  2:33:10.6 1:43.6
7 558 Zach Albrecht SO (182) (872) 26:27.1  2:59:37.8 1:58.5
8 565 Michael Hahndorf SR More Than 7 26:41.1 3:26:18.9 2:12.4
Team - Indiana State Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places): 516 Average Time: 25:27.1
1 745 Cael Light FR 81 81 25:17.9 25:17.9 0:00.0
2 743 Cale Kilian JR 96 177 25:25.3 50:43.2 0:07.3
3 746 Logan Pietzrak FR 100 277 25:26.5  1:16:09.8 0:08.5
4 738 Negus Bogard FR 105 382 25:28.1  1:41:37.9 0:10.1
5 740 Jason Dworak FR 134 516 25:37.7 2:07:15.6 0:19.8
6 747 Wyatt Wyman SO (168) (684) 26:06.3  2:33:22.0 0:48.3
7 739 Ethan Breen FR (170) (854) 26:07.1  2:59:29.1 0:49.1
8 744 Jackson Krieg SO More Than 7 26:19.4  3:25:48.5 1:01.4
9 742 Layton Hall FR More Than 7 26:43.7  3:52:32.2 1:25.7
Team - Bellarmine Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 592 Average Time: 25:33.1
1 541 Chase Atkins FR 56 56 25:06.0 25:06.0 0:00.0
2 554 Nate Smith SO 123 179 25:34.9 50:40.9 0:28.8
3 548 Nolan Hester FR 126 305 25:35.5 1:16:16.5 0:29.5
4 552 DK Schnieders FR 135 440 25:38.2  1:41:54.8 0:32.2
5 549 Nick Lewis FR 152 592 25:51.1  2:07:45.9 0:45.0
6 546 Chandler Gibson JR (160) (752) 26:01.5 2:33:47.4 0:55.4
7 542 Ryan Burchett FR (184) (936) 26:29.3  3:00:16.8 1:23.2
Team - Creighton Finish Position - 25
Team Score (places): 595 Average Time: 25:35.4

7 10/15/2021 04:21:36



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Creighton
Team Score (places): 595

611
610
604
606
613
608

O Ul WN PR

John Quigley

Ryan Montera
Danny Bohnemann
Marcos Gonzalez
Henry Slagle

Jack Larsen

Team - Oklahoma
Team Score (places): 614

871
875
869
870
873
872
874
868

o ~NO O WDNBE

Jordan Gledhill
Austin Weese
Berry Cox
Antonio Florcruz
Fernando Morales
Brian McCarthy
Bryant Pelkey
Lucas Badcock

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 749

945
956
949
957
955
953
951
947
948

© 00N 0Ol WN P

Eric Carothers
Ignacio Veloz Bonilla
Simeon Ehm

Evan Walda

Brady Southern
Cameron Sheehy
Nathan lzewski
Micah D'Arcangelo
Rylan Dreyer

Team - Northern lowa
Team Score (places): 774

1129

313
1127
1126
1131
1128

o O WN P

Payton Marrs
Brady Griebel
David Holesinger
Drake Hanson
Caleb Schumaker
Andrew Kephart

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Overall

Grade Place
JR 44

FR 115
SO 119
FR 155
FR 162
FR (178)
SO 88

SO 111
SO 131
FR 138
SO 146
FR (186)
SO (190)
SO More Than 7
SO 48

JR 153
FR 165

JR 191

JR 192
SO (297)
SR (199)
FR More Than 7
JR More Than 7
FR 93

FR 149
SO 159
FR 185
FR 188

JR (201)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 25
Average Time: 25:35.4

44
159
278
433
595

(773)

24:56.3
25:32.0
25:33.0
25:53.6
26:02.4
26:16.4

Finish Position - 26
Average Time: 25:34.4

88
199
330
468
614

(800)

(990)

25:20.3
25:30.1
25:37.0
25:39.3
25:45.0
26:30.9
26:41.5
27:16.9

Finish Position - 27
Average Time: 26:04.9

48
201
366
557
749

(946)
(1145)

24:59.1
25:51.9
26:05.0
26:42.3
26:46.2
27:01.4
27:03.6
27:42.3
28:39.3

Finish Position - 28
Average Time: 26:03.6

93
242
401
586
774

(975)

25:24.3
25:47.4
25:59.9
26:30.8
26:35.7
27:18.7

24:56.3 0:00.0
50:28.3 0:35.7
1:.16:01.3 0:36.7
1:41:54.9 0:57.3
2:07:57.4 1:06.1
2:34:13.9 1:20.1

25:20.3 0:00.0

50:50.5 0:09.7
1:16:27.5 0:16.6
1:42:06.9 0:19.0
2:07:51.9 0:24.6
2:34:22.9 1:10.5
3:01:04.4 1:21.1
3:28:21.4 1:56.5

24:59.1 0:00.0

50:51.0 0:52.7
1:16:56.0 1:05.9
1:43:38.4 1:43.2
2:10:24.7 1:47.1
2:37:26.1 2:02.3
3:04:29.8 2:04.5
3:32:12.1 2:43.1
4:00:51.4 3:40.2

25:24.3 0:00.0
51:11.8 0:23.0
1:17:11.7 0:35.5
1:43:42.5 1.06.4
2:10:18.3 1:11.3
2:37:37.0 1:54.3

10/15/2021 04:21:36



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Wis.-Green Bay
Team Score (places): 777

982
979
984
985
976
977
978
981

o ~NO O WDN PR

Matthew Marcinske
Payton Heinberg
Riley Siltman

Riley Volkman
Tanner Conard
Nathan Erck

Kevin Gonzalez
Bryce Legois

Team - SIU Edwardsville
Team Score (places): 838

902
900
901
905
904
898
899
903

O ~NO O, WN P

Roland Prenzler
Spencer Hielkema
Blake Panagos
Cameron Woodard
Zach Walters
Jackson Edwards
Tyler Guthrie
Joseph Stone

Team - Western lllinois
Team Score (places): 932

963
958
964
959
961

a b~ WN P

Habibu Mosie
Ackeen Colley
Olin Ortiz
Lucas Howett
Max Lupo

Team - UNA-Bradley
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 566

Billy Hauenstein

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's Red Race

Cumulative
Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time Back

Finish Position - 29
Average Time: 26:22.7

74
204
368
570
777

(987)

(1198)

25:16.5
25:36.7
26:04.9
27:20.2
27:35.1
28:26.3
28:32.2
29:30.9

Finish Position - 30
Average Time: 26:29.6

72
246
440
635
838

(1042)
(1248)

25:15.8
26:10.7
26:48.0
26:52.8
27:20.8
27:27.1
27:34.7
28:38.5

Finish Position - 31
Average Time: 27:08.7

139
318
511
720
932

25:39.7
26:18.2
26:47.5
28:05.8
28:52.5

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Overall

Grade Place

SO 74

JR 130

FR 164

JR 202

JR 207

SR (210)

JR (211)

SR More Than 7
SO 72

SO 174

FR 194

SO 195

FR 203

FR (204)

FR (206)

JR More Than 7
SO 139

SR 179

FR 193

SO 209

FR 212

FR Less Than 5

24:52.9

25:16.5 0:00.0

50:53.3 0:20.2
1.16:58.2 0:48.4
1:44:18.4 2:03.6
2:11:53.5 2:18.5
2:40:19.9 3:09.8
3:08:52.1 3:15.6
3:38:23.1 4:14.4

25:15.8 0:00.0

51:26.5 0:54.9
1:18:14.6 1:32.2
1:45:07.4 1:36.9
2:12:28.2 2:04.9
2:39:55.3 2:11.3
3:07:30.1 2:18.8
3:36:08.7 3:22.7

25:39.7 0:00.0
51:58.0 0:38.5
1:18:45.5 1:.07.7
1:46:51.3 2:26.0
2:15:43.8 3:12.8
24:52.9 0:00.0

10/15/2021 04:21:36



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name
1 1 676  Trevor Murphy
2 2 580 Craig Hundley
3 3 636  Matthew Sollenberger
4 4 599  Jonnathan Fernandez
5 5 629  Connor Ewert
6 (<5 568 lan O'Laughlin
7 6 614  Boston Small
8 7 607  Aidan King
9 (<5 699  Julian Head
10 (<5 925  Mickies Kiros
11 8 632  Adam Jones
12 9 678  Nick Oakley
13 10 761  Justin Amburgy
14 11 798  Hunter Krepline
15 DNS 535  Wesley Beitler
16 12 588  Ethan Walker
17 13 1121  Charlie Ellenbecker
18 14 790 Tyler Re
19 15 628  Jack Dunlop
20 (<5) 825  Sadio Fenner
21 16 786  Cade Ferron
22 17 803  Riley Dulin
23 18 773  Wilson Whicker
24 19 551  Austin Pulkowski
25 (<5) 936  Cole Jackson
26 20 847  Norbert Weijenberg
27 21 605  Michael Buckley
28 (<5) 749  Jack Gschwendtner
29 22 785  Jadon Conroy
30 23 843  Kellen McLaughlin
31 (<5) 830 Jack Slagle
32 (<5) 894  Jack Pifer
33 24 622  Isaac Burkart
34 25 764  Conor Fagan
35 (<5) 973  Asher Moen
36 26 617 Tommy Ward
37 DNS 537  Colin Hill
38 (<5 886  George Blanco
39 (<5 993  Jake Prestileo
40 27 792  Greg Van Hollen
41 (<5) 705  Charles Murphy
42 28 574  Micah Anderson
43 29 838 Colby Karr
44 30 677  Sam Nowak
45 (<5) 753  Daniel Klysh
46 31 584  Thomas Olenek

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's White Race

Team
Eastern lllinois
Carthage
Dayton
Chicago State
Dayton
UNA-Bradley
Creighton
Creighton
lllinois State
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Dayton
Eastern lllinois
IUPUI
Milwaukee
UNA
Carthage
Milwaukee
Marquette
Dayton
Nebraska
Marquette
Monmouth (llI.)
IUPUI
Bellarmine
Tennessee-Martin
Nebraska Wesleyan
Creighton
lowa
Marquette
Nebraska Wesleyan
Nebraska
Saint Louis
Dayton
IUPUI
Wichita State
Creighton
UNA
Saint Louis
Xavier (Ohio)
Marquette
lllinois State
Carthage
Nebraska Wesleyan
Eastern lllinois
lowa
Carthage

1

Grade
SO
FR
SO
JR
FR

JR

JR

FR
FR
SO
JR

FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SR
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
SO
FR
JR

FR
FR
SR
SO
FR
FR
FR
JR

SO
SO
FR
SO
FR
FR
SR

Time Pace
25:15.3  4:13/K
25:249  4:14/K
25:27.7  4:15/K
25:39.2  4:17/K
25:44.3  4:17/K
25:46.8  4:18/K
25:51.2  4:19/K
25:52.2  4:19/K
25:53.9 4:19/K
25:57.9  4:20/K
25:58.9  4:20/K
26:00.2  4:20/K
26:01.1 4:20/K
26:03.7  4:21/K
26:03.9 4:21/K
26:04.2  4:21/K
26:05.5 4:21/K
26:06.4  4:21/K
26:07.6  4:21/K
26:11.0 4:22/K
26:11.5 4:22/K
26:12.7  4:22/K
26:13.4  4:22/K
26:16.0 4:23/K
26:17.5 4:23/K
26:18.2  4:23/K
26:19.7  4:23/K
26:21.4  4:24/K
26:23.6  4:24/K
26:25.5  4:24/K
26:26.7  4:24/K
26:30.8  4:25/K
26:31.9 4:25/K
26:32.8  4:25/K
26:34.0 4:26/K
26:35.2  4:26/K
26:35.9  4:26/K
26:36.1  4:26/K
26:36.7  4:26/K
26:36.9  4:26/K
26:38.6  4:26/K
26:38.7  4:26/K
26:40.3  4:27/K
26:42.2  4:27/K
26:42.5 4:27/K
26:43.1  4:27/K

10/15/2021 03:03:39



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name
47 32 618  Jake Ziebarth
48 33 725  Noah Smith
49 34 845 Grant Reid
50 (<5) 996  Grant Wilson
51 35 1122  Jack Fitzgerald
52 36 784  Patrick Burns
53 37 685  Ryan Skowronski
54 38 684  Corbin Schwable
55 (<5) 569  Joey Simon
56 39 615  Jackson Stamper
57 40 635  Andrew Schuster
58 41 557  Matthew Wantland
59 (<5) 710  Jordan Wood
60 42 609 Matthew Lobojko
61 43 675 Isai Morales
62 44 720  J.D. Barrett
63 (<5) 707  Harris Porter
64 45 679  Theo Paxton
65 (<5) 573  Ivan Westcott
66 (<5) 940  Joe Patterson
67 (<5) 570 Ismail Tineh
68 46 763  Josh Campbell
69 (<5) 896  Malik Stewart
70 (<5) 732  Nathan Lim
71 47 586  Trevor Swanson
72 48 598  Kevin Castruita
73 49 796  Gavin Czarnecki
74 (<5) 741  lan Gadberry
75 50 760  Jack Acton
76 51 545  Jackson Gawarecki
77 DNS 540  Eli Ward
78 (<5) 934  Hawken Foote
79 52 553  Josh Smalley
80 53 714  Ignacio Gamboa
8l (<5) 965  Josh Cable
82 54 811 Brandon Armendarez
83 55 579  Peyton Heiser
84 (<5 759  Yohana Yual
85 DNS 532  William Arbanas
86 56 797  Nate Griepentrog
87 57 721  Nick Fisch
88 58 556  Alex Wallingford
89 (>7) 673  Jonathan Kang
90 59 576  Joey Boreczky
91 (<5 646  Lucas Orwig
92 (<5 641  Tommy Elwood

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's White Race

Team
Creighton
Illinois Wesleyan
Nebraska Wesleyan
Xavier (Ohio)
Milwaukee
Marquette
Eastern lllinois
Eastern lllinois
Bradley
Creighton
Dayton
Bellarmine
lllinois State
Creighton
Eastern lllinois
Illinois Wesleyan
lllinois State
Eastern lllinois
UNA-Bradley
Tennessee-Martin
Bradley
IUPUI
Saint Louis
lllinois-Chicago
Carthage
Chicago State
Milwaukee
Indiana State
IUPUI
Bellarmine
UNA
Tennessee-Martin
Bellarmine
lllinois State University
Wichita State
Moraine Valley CC
Carthage
lowa
UNA
Milwaukee
Illinois Wesleyan
Bellarmine
Eastern lllinois
Carthage
DePaul
DePaul

Grade
FR
SO
FR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SO
SR
JR
JR
FR
SR
FR
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
SR
FR
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

SO
FR
JR

FR
FR
FR

SO
FR
FR
FR
SO

Time Pace
26:44.8 4:27/K
26:44.8  4:27/K
26:44.9  4:27/K
26:45.3  4:28/K
26:47.2 4:28/K
26:47.7  4:28/K
26:48.2  4:28/K
26:48.7  4:28/K
26:52.0 4:29/K
26:55.6  4:29/K
26:55.6  4:29/K
27:00.7  4:30/K
27:02.1 4:30/K
27:02.4  4:30/K
27:02.6  4:30/K
27:03.0 4:31/K
27:04.2 4:31/K
27:04.7  4:31/K
27:06.5  4:31/K
27:08.7  4:31/K
27:09.1 4:32/K
27:10.2  4:32/K
27:11.0 4:32/K
27:11.6  4:32/K
27:12.2 4:32/K
27:12.7  4:32/K
27:13.0 4:32/K
27:14.2  4:32/K
27:147  4:32/K
27:15.3  4:33/K
27:16.6  4:33/K
27:16.9  4:33/K
27:19.8 4:33/K
27:20.1  4:33/K
27:20.7  4:33/K
27:21.2  4:34/K
27:23.5 4:34/K
27:24.2  4:34/K
27:31.7  4:35/K
27:34.6  4:36/K
27:35.5 4:36/K
27:42.1  4:37/K
27:44.3  4:37/K
27446  4:37/K
27:454  4:38/K
27:455  4:38/K

10/15/2021 03:03:40



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic
Overall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name
93 (<5) 929  Sam Theisen
94 60 946  Sean Curran
95 (<5) 651  Andy Thompson
96 (<5) 736  Alex Ortiz
97 (<5 820  Trevor Acton
98 DNS 536  Blake Hayden
99 61 543  John Cason
100 62 661  Caleb Deboer
101 DNS 533  Maximilian Barrios
102 (<5) 883  Brandon Saavedra
103 (<5) 831  Erik Snell
104 63 690 Sammy Lagunas
105 (>7) 578 Derek Garmire
106 64 637  Andrew Tighe
107 DNS 1099  Will Smith
108 65 836  Finian Herbert
109 DNS 1100  Mason Jones
110 (7) 575  Michael Barber
111 66 846  Noble Valerio-Boster
112 67 834  Mason Coulter
113 (>7) 669  Ethan Black
114 (<5) 795 Sean Ginn
115 DNS 1134  Tim O'Leary
116 68 600 Lance Hubert
117 (>7) 581  Aidan Lodwig
118 69 819  Jackson Sima
119 70 809  William Plumley
120 71 597  Javon Bruce
121 72 726  Josh Tong
122 73 689  Remy Jankusky
123 74 663  Sepastian Esparza
124 75 952  William Neupert
125 (>7) 612  Bryce Shirley
126 76 662  Anthony Eddy
127 77 717  Brendan Krell
128 78 800 CJ Bonifer
129 (>7) 683  Austin Romine
130 (<5) 866  Luke Ferri
131 79 603  Brian Kiptanui Kiptanui
132 80 544  Peter Dalmares
133 81 818  Juan Ramos
134 (>7) 841  Anthony Krick
135 82 808  Eli Newton
136 83 801  Jonah Cecil
137 84 802 Neo Colter
138 (>7) 577 Ben Ewald

Boys

Men's White Race

Team
St. Thomas (Minn.)
Valparaiso
DePaul
lllinois-Chicago
Nebraska
UNA
Bellarmine
DuPage
UNA
Roosevelt
Nebraska
Harper College
Carthage
Dayton
UNA
Nebraska Wesleyan
UNA
Carthage
Nebraska Wesleyan
Nebraska Wesleyan
Eastern lllinois
Miami Striders Running
UNA
Chicago State
Carthage
Moraine Valley CC
Monmouth (llI.)
Chicago State
Illinois Wesleyan
Harper College
DuPage
Valparaiso
Creighton
DuPage
lllinois State University
Monmouth (111.)
Eastern lllinois
Oakton CC
Chicago State
Bellarmine
Moraine Valley CC
Nebraska Wesleyan
Monmouth (llI.)
Monmouth (111.)
Monmouth (llI.)
Carthage

3

Grade
SO
FR
SO
SR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
FR
SR

FR

FR
FR
JR
FR
SR

FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR

FR

SR
SO
FR
FR
FR
SO
JR

FR
SR
SO
FR

Time Pace
27:46.5 4:38/K
27:46.7  4:38/K
27:47.0  4:38/K
27:48.7  4:38/K
27:52.1 4:39/K
27:52.9  4:39/K
27:55.0 4:39/K
27:57.6  4:40/K
27:59.8 4:40/K
28:01.0 4:40/K
28:01.9  4:40/K
28:03.6  4:41/K
28:06.2 4:41/K
28:06.8  4:41/K
28:08.7  4:41/K
28:10.8  4:42/K
28:12.3 4:42/K
28:18.1  4:43/K
28:20.8  4:43/K
28:23.0 4:44/K
28:24.7  4:44/K
28:28.3  4:45/K
28:29.3  4:45/K
28:34.7  4:46/K
28:37.9 4:46/K
28:39.0 4:47/K
28:42.3  4:47/K
28:44.4  4:47/K
28:49.2 4:48/K
28:50.7  4:48/K
28:51.2  4:49/K
28:51.6  4:49/K
28:51.8 4:49/K
28:52.8  4:49/K
28:53.4  4:49/K
28:56.5 4:49/K
28:56.8 4:49/K
28:58.1  4:50/K
28:58.5  4:50/K
29:00.5  4:50/K
29:00.6  4:50/K
29:01.3  4:50/K
29:02.7  4:50/K
29:04.8  4:51/K
29:08.7 4:51/K
29:09.4  4:52/K

10/15/2021 03:03:40



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Place Score BibNo Name

139 85 816  Gavin Hampton
140 86 727  Ernie Waterson
141 87 713  Josh Crull

142 (>7) 842  Noah Kubat

143 88 693  Jose Sierra-Ocampo
144 89 666  Freddy Munoz
145 (>7) 638  Lincoln Williams
146 90 950 Ben Fields

147 91 815  Jimmy Duffy

148 (>7) 582  Patrick McManaman
149 (>7) 616  Eli Vedral

150 92 954  Ja'xon Sibley
151 (>7) 835 Grant Engel

152 93 810  Xavion York

153 (>7) 839 David Kawula
154 (>7) 848  Noah Wheeling
155 (>7) 840  Jonathan Kawula
156 (<5) 881 Dominic Gamez
157 94 944  Ryan Bird

158 95 712  Michael Cleary
159 (>7) 585  Will Simmons
160 (>7) 583  Ethan Neal

161 96 812  Scott Beveridge
162 97 691  Nick Methner
163 (>7) 844  Jacob Osher

164 (>7) 804  Dawson Hensley
165 (<5) 621  Kaolton Pearson
166 (>7) 837  Elias Johnson
167 98 817  Ryan O'Connor
168 99 711  Max Cazzato
169 (>7) 805  Harrison Hicks
170 (>7) 807  Alex Martinez-Urbina
171 100 715  Bryce Harris

172 101 694  Adam Toren

173 (<5) 1102  Josh Schwam
174 (<5) 880  Ernan Cruz

175 (<5) 878  Marcus Porchia
176 102 668 Ben Perry

177 103 718  Josh Ripoli

178 (<5) 876  Chris Duron

179 (<5) 619  David Enjambre
180 (>7) 799 Braden Bernas
181 (<5) 620  Michael Moreman
182 104 601  Justin Johnson
183 (>7) 813  Nicholas Cunico
184 (>7) 716  Ben Hosto

Overall Finish List

Boys

Men's White Race

Team
Moraine Valley CC
Illinois Wesleyan
lllinois State University
Nebraska Wesleyan
Harper College
DuPage
Dayton
Valparaiso
Moraine Valley CC
Carthage
Creighton
Valparaiso
Nebraska Wesleyan
Monmouth (llI.)
Nebraska Wesleyan
Nebraska Wesleyan
Nebraska Wesleyan
Roosevelt
Valparaiso
lllinois State University
Carthage
Carthage
Moraine Valley CC
Harper College
Nebraska Wesleyan
Monmouth (llI.)
Danville Area CC
Nebraska Wesleyan
Moraine Valley CC
lllinois State University
Monmouth (llI.)
Monmouth (111.)
lllinois State University
Harper College
Bradley Running Braves
Roosevelt
Rockford
DuPage
lllinois State University
Rockford
Danville Area CC
Monmouth (llI.)
Danville Area CC
Chicago State
Moraine Valley CC
lllinois State University

4

Grade

FR
FR

FR
FR
FR
SO
FR
SO
SO
FR
FR
SO
FR
JR

FR
JR

FR
FR

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

JR
JR

FR

SR
FR
FR

FR
SO
SO
SO
SR
FR

Time Pace
29:15.4  4:53/K
29:21.7  4:54/K
29:25.3  4:54/K
29:27.3  4:55/K
29:27.4  4:55/K
29:30.1  4:55/K
29:31.1  4:55/K
29:32.5  4:55/K
29:34.2 4:56/K
29:38.1  4:56/K
29:40.0 4:57/K
29:42.2  4:57/K
29:42.8 4:57/K
29:47.7  4:58/K
29:48.4  4:58/K
29:52.0 4:59/K
30:00.9 5:00/K
30:01.4  5:00/K
30:04.4 5:.01/K
30:06.2 5:01/K
30:07.0 5:01/K
30:07.9 5:01/K
30:30.5 5:05/K
30:31.3 5:05/K
30:46.6 5:08/K
30:49.1 5:08/K
31:13.3 5:12/K
31:14.9 5:12/K
31:21.2 5:14/K
31:27.7 5:15/K
31:31.6 5:15/K
31:40.9 5:17/K
31:41.3 5:17/K
31544  5:19/K
31:54.5 5:19/K
31:56.0 5:19/K
31:57.3 5:20/K
31:58.5 5:20/K
32:11.7 5:22/K
32:16.0 5:23/K
32:31.7 5:25/K
32:35.4  5:26/K
32:35.6 5:26/K
32:53.9 5:29/K
32:55.7 5:29/K
33:16.2 5:33/K

10/15/2021 03:03:40



Race Date Bradley "Pink" Classic
October 15, 2021 Overall Finish List

Boys
Men's White Race

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
185 (>7) 719  Justin Wilde lllinois State University 33:17.6 5:33/K
186 (>7) 806 Brendan Jones Monmouth (llI.) SO 33:49.9 5:38/K
187 105 695  Michael Trajkovich Harper College FR 33:50.6 5:38/K
188 (<5) 1132  Danny Soto Bradley Running Braves 33:51.8 5:39/K
189 (<5) 879  Ryan Sweeney Rockford FR 34:04.3 5:41/K
190 106 665  Harry Llobrera DuPage FR 34:26.1 5:44/K
191 (<5) 882  Cristian Martinez Roosevelt FR 34:53.8 5:49/K
192 107 692  Jeet Patel Harper College SO 35:57.0 6:00/K
193 (>7) 688  Jan Bautista Harper College SO 36:01.5 6:00/K
194 108 722  Michael Gryl Illinois Wesleyan JR 36:26.7 6:04/K
195 (<5) 877  Enrique Perez Rockford FR 37:31.7 6:15/K
196 (<5) 865  Kyle Conway Oakton CC FR 37:55.8 6:19/K
197 (<5) 867  Nathan Jones Oakton CC FR 45:17.4 7:33/K

0 531  Mari Anthony UNA FR 26:16.6  4:23/K

5 10/15/2021 03:03:40



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - Dayton
Team Score (places): 55

636
629
632
628
622
635
637
638

Matthew Sollenberger
Connor Ewert

Adam Jones

Jack Dunlop

Isaac Burkart
Andrew Schuster
Andrew Tighe

Lincoln Williams

o ~NO O WDN PR

Team - Creighton
Team Score (places): 92

614
607
605
617
618
615
609
612
616

Boston Small
Aidan King
Michael Buckley
Tommy Ward
Jake Ziebarth
Jackson Stamper
Matthew Lobojko
Bryce Shirley

Eli Vedral

© 00N 0Ol WN P

Team - Eastern lllinois
Team Score (places): 115

676
678
677
685
684
675
679
673
669
683

Trevor Murphy
Nick Oakley

Sam Nowak
Ryan Skowronski
Corbin Schwable
Isai Morales
Theo Paxton
Jonathan Kang
Ethan Black
Austin Romine

© 00N UL WN P
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Team - Marquette
Team Score (places): 115

1 790 Tyler Re
2 786 Cade Ferron

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's White Race

Overall
Grade Place
SO 3
FR 5
SO 8
FR 15
FR 24
JR (40)
SR (64)
SO More Than
JR 6
JR 7
SO 21
FR 26
FR 32
JR (39)
FR (42)
JR More Than
FR More Than
SO 1
JR 9
FR 30
JR 37
SO 38
FR (43)
FR (45)
FR More Than
FR More Than
SO More Than
FR 14
SO 16

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 25:58.1

3 25:27.7 25:27.7 0:00.0

8 25:44.3 51:12.0 0:16.5

16 25:58.9 1:.17:11.0 0:31.2

31 26:07.6  1:43:18.7 0:39.9

55 26:31.9 2:09:50.7 1:04.2

(95) 26:55.6  2:36:46.3 1:27.9

(159) 28:06.8  3:04:53.2 2:39.0

7 29:31.1  3:34:24.3 4:03.4

Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 26:16.6

6 25:51.2 25:51.2 0:00.0

13 25:52.2 51:43.5 0:01.0

34 26:19.7  1:18:03.2 0:28.5

60 26:35.2  1:44:38.5 0:44.0

92 26:44.8 2:11:23.4 0:53.6

(131) 26:55.6  2:38:19.0 1:04.3

(173) 27:02.4 3:05:21.4 1:11.2

7 28:51.8 3:34:13.3 3:00.6
7 29:40.0 4:.03:53.4 3:48.8

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 26:18.9

1 25:15.3 25:15.3 0:00.0

10 26:00.2 51:15.5 0:44.8

40 26:42.2  1:17:57.7 1:26.8

77 26:48.2 1:44:46.0 1:32.9

115 26:48.7 2:11:34.8 1.33.4

(158) 27:02.6  2:38:37.5 1:47.3

(203) 27:04.7  3:05:42.2 1:49.3

7 27:44.3  3:33:26.6 2:28.9
7 28:24.7 4:01:51.3 3:09.4
7 28:56.8 4:30:48.2 3414

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 26:25.2

14 26:06.4
30 26:11.5

26:06.4
52:17.9

0:00.0
0:05.0

10/15/2021 03:03:59



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bradley "Pink" Classic
Final Team Results

Boys
Men's White Race

Overall Cumulative

Grade

Place

Bib No Name

Team - Marquette
Team Score (places): 115

3 785 Jadon Conroy
4 792 Greg Van Hollen
5 784 Patrick Burns

Team - Carthage
Team Score (places): 120

580
588
574
584
586
579
576
578
575
581
577
582
585
583

© 0O ~NO UL WNPF
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Craig Hundley
Ethan Walker
Micah Anderson
Thomas Olenek
Trevor Swanson
Peyton Heiser
Joey Boreczky
Derek Garmire
Michael Barber
Aidan Lodwig
Ben Ewald
Patrick McManaman
Will Simmons
Ethan Neal

Team - I[UPUI

SO 22
SO 27
JR 36
FR 2
FR 12
FR 28
SR 31
FR 47
JR (55)
FR (59)
FR More Than
FR More Than
SO More Than
FR More Than
SO More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than

Team Score (places): 149

761
773
764
763
760

ga b wN P

Justin Amburgy
Wilson Whicker
Conor Fagan
Josh Campbell
Jack Acton

Team - Milwaukee
Team Score (places): 164

798
1121
1122

796

797

ga bh wWwN P

Hunter Krepline
Charlie Ellenbecker
Jack Fitzgerald
Gavin Czarnecki
Nate Griepentrog

FR
FR
SR
SR
FR

FR
SR
SR
FR
FR

10
18
25
46
50

11
13
35
49
56

NN NN N NN

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time

Place Back

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 26:25.2

52 26:23.6 1:18:41.6 0:17.1
79 26:36.9 1:45:18.5 0:30.5
115 26:47.7 2:12:06.3 0:41.3

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 26:24.6

2 25:24.9 25:24.9 0:00.0

14 26:04.2 51:29.1 0:39.3
42 26:38.7  1:18:07.8 1:13.8
73 26:43.1 1:44:50.9 1:18.2
120 27:12.2 2:12:03.1 1:47.3
(175) 27:23.5  2:39:26.7 1:58.6
(234) 27:44.6  3:.07:11.3 2:19.7
28:06.2 3:35:17.6 2:41.3

28:18.1  4:03:35.8 2:53.2

28:37.9  4:32:13.7 3:13.0

29:09.4 5:01:23.2 3:44.5

29:38.1  5:31:01.3 4:13.2

30:07.0 6:01:08.3 4:42.1

30:07.9 6:31:16.2 4:43.0

Finish Position- 6

Average Time: 26:38.4

10 26:01.1 26:01.1 0:00.0
28 26:13.4 52:14.5 0:12.2
53 26:32.8 1:18:47.4 0:31.6
99 27:10.2  1:45:57.6 1:09.0
149 271477  2:13:12.3 1:13.5

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 26:44.8

11 26:03.7 26:03.7 0:00.0
24 26:05.5 52:09.3 0:01.7
59 26:47.2 1:18:56.5 0:43.4
108 27:13.0 1:46:09.5 1:09.2
164 27:34.6 2:13:44.1 1:30.8

10/15/2021 03:03:59



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - Nebraska Wesleyan

Team Score (places): 171

1 847
2 843
3 838
4 845
5 836
6 846
7 834
8 841
9 842
10 835
11 839
12 848
13 840
14 844
15 837

Norbert Weijenberg
Kellen McLaughlin
Colby Karr

Grant Reid

Finian Herbert
Noble Valerio-Boster
Mason Coulter
Anthony Krick
Noah Kubat

Grant Engel

David Kawula
Noah Wheeling
Jonathan Kawula
Jacob Osher

Elias Johnson

Team - Bellarmine
Team Score (places): 221

551
557
545
553
556
543
544

No o~ wDN PR

Austin Pulkowski
Matthew Wantland
Jackson Gawarecki
Josh Smalley

Alex Wallingford
John Cason

Peter Dalmares

Team - Chicago State
Team Score (places): 270

599
598
600
597
603
601

o O WN P

Jonnathan Fernandez
Kevin Castruita

Lance Hubert

Javon Bruce

Brian Kiptanui Kiptanui
Justin Johnson

Team - lllinois Wesleyan
Team Score (places): 292

1 725

Noah Smith

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys
Men's White Race

Time

Cumulative
Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 26:52.0

26:18.2
26:25.5
26:40.3
26:44.9
28:10.8
28:20.8
28:23.0
29:01.3
29:27.3
29:42.8
29:48.4
29:52.0
30:00.9
30:46.6
31:14.9

26:18.2

52:43.8
1:19:24.1
1:46:09.1
2:14:19.9
2:42:40.7
3:11:03.8
3:40:05.1
4:09:32.5
4:39:15.3
5:09:03.8
5:38:55.8
6:08:56.7
6:39:43.4
7:10:58.3

0:00.0
0:07.2
0:22.0
0:26.6
1:52.5
2:02.5
2:04.7
2:43.0
3:09.0
3:24.5
3:30.2
3:33.7
3:42.6
4:28.3
4:56.6

Average Time: 27:06.8

26:16.0
27:00.7
27:15.3
27:19.8
27:42.1
27:55.0
29:00.5

26:16.0

53:16.8
1:20:32.1
1:47:52.0
2:15:34.1
2:43:29.1
3:12:29.7

0:00.0
0:44.6
0:59.2
1:03.8
1:26.0
1:38.9
2:44.4

Average Time: 27:49.9

25:39.2
27:12.7
28:34.7
28:44.4
28:58.5
32:53.9

25:39.2
52:51.9
1.21:26.6
1.50:11.0
2:19:09.6
2:52:03.6

0:00.0
1:33.5
2:55.5
3:05.2
3:19.3
7:14.7

Average Time: 27:54.8

Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position- 8
SO 20 20
FR 23 43
SO 29 72
FR 34 106
FR 65 171
FR (66) (237)
JR (67) (304)
JR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
JR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
JR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
Finish Position- 9
FR 19 19
FR 41 60
FR 51 111
FR 52 163
SO 58 221
FR (61) (282)
FR (80) (362)
Finish Position- 10
JR 4 4
FR 48 52
FR 68 120
FR 71 191
FR 79 270
SR (104) (374)
Finish Position - 11
SO 33 33

26:44.8

26:44.8

0:00.0

10/15/2021 03:03:59



Race Date

October 15, 2021

Bib No

Name

Team - lllinois Wesleyan
Team Score (places): 292

720
721
726
727
722

o Ok WN

J.D. Barrett
Nick Fisch
Josh Tong
Ernie Waterson
Michael Gryl

Team - Monmouth (lll.)
Team Score (places): 330

803
809
800
808
801
802
810
804
805
807
799
806

© 00 ~NO 01l WN P
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Team - Moraine Valley CC

Riley Dulin
William Plumley
CJ Bonifer

Eli Newton
Jonah Cecil

Neo Colter
Xavion York
Dawson Hensley
Harrison Hicks
Alex Martinez-Urbina
Braden Bernas
Brendan Jones

Team Score (places): 380

811
819
818
816
815
812
817
813

0O ~NO O WN PR

Brandon Armendarez
Jackson Sima

Juan Ramos

Gavin Hampton
Jimmy Duffy

Scott Beveridge
Ryan O'Connor
Nicholas Cunico

Team - DuPage
Team Score (places): 403

661
663
662
666

A WwWDN B

Caleb Deboer
Sepastian Esparza
Anthony Eddy
Freddy Munoz

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys
Men's White Race

Time

Cumulative

Time

Time
Back

Average Time: 27:54.8

27:03.0
27:35.5
28:49.2
29:21.7
36:26.7

53:47.9
1:21:23.4
1.50:12.6
2:19:34.3
2:56:01.0

0:18.1
0:50.6
2:04.3
2:36.8
9:41.8

Average Time: 28:23.8

26:12.7
28:42.3
28:56.5
29:02.7
29:04.8
29:08.7
29:47.7
30:49.1
31:31.6
31:40.9
32:35.4
33:49.9

26:12.7

54:55.1
1:23:51.7
1:52:54.4
2:21:59.3
2:51:08.1
3:20:55.8
3:51:45.0
4:23:16.6
4:54:57.5
5:27:32.9
6:01:22.9

0:00.0
2:29.6
2:43.7
2:49.9
2:52.0
2:55.9
3:34.9
4:36.4
5:18.8
5:28.1
6:22.6
7:37.1

Average Time: 28:46.1

27:21.2
28:39.0
29:00.6
29:15.4
29:34.2
30:30.5
31:21.2
32:55.7

27:21.2

56:00.3
1:25:00.9
1.54:16.3
2:23:50.5
2:54:21.1
3:25:42.3
3:58:38.1

0:00.0
1:17.8
1:39.3
1:54.1
2:13.0
3:09.3
3:59.9
5:34.5

Average Time: 29:26.0

27:57.6
28:51.2
28:52.8

Overall Cumulative
Grade Place Place
Finish Position - 11
SO 44 77
FR 57 134
FR 72 206
FR 86 292
JR (108) (400)
Finish Position - 12
SR 17 17
FR 70 87
SR 78 165
FR 82 247
SR 83 330
SO (84) (414)
FR (93) (507)
FR More Than 7
JR More Than 7
JR More Than 7
SO More Than 7
SO More Than 7
Finish Position - 13
FR 54 54
SO 69 123
SO 81 204
FR 85 289
SO 91 380
FR (96) (476)
FR (98) (574)
FR More Than 7
Finish Position - 14
FR 62 62
FR 74 136
FR 76 212
FR 89 301

29:30.1

27:57.6
56:48.8
1:25:41.7
1:55:11.9

0:00.0
0:53.6
0:55.2
1:32.5

10/15/2021 03:03:59



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bib No Name

Team - DuPage
Team Score (places): 403

5 668 Ben Perry
6 665 Harry Llobrera

Bradley "Pink" Classic

Final Team Results

Boys

Men's White Race

Team - lllinois State University Club

Team Score (places): 411

714
717
713
712
711
715
718
716
719

Ignacio Gamboa
Brendan Krell
Josh Crull
Michael Cleary
Max Cazzato
Bryce Harris
Josh Ripoli

Ben Hosto
Justin Wilde

© 00 ~NOO O WN P

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 411

946
952
950
954
944

Sean Curran
William Neupert
Ben Fields
Ja'xon Sibley
Ryan Bird

a b~ owDdN -

Team - Harper College
Team Score (places): 422

690
689
693
691
694
695
692
688

Sammy Lagunas
Remy Jankusky
Jose Sierra-Ocampo
Nick Methner

Adam Toren
Michael Trajkovich
Jeet Patel

Jan Bautista

O ~NO O, WDNPRP

Team - UNA
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 535 Wesley Beitler

Overall
Grade Place
FR 102
FR (106)
53
77
87
95
99
(100)
(103)
More Than 7
More Than 7
FR 60
SO 75
FR 90
FR 92
FR 94
FR 63
FR 73
FR 88
FR 97
FR 101
FR (105)
SO (207)
SO More Than 7
FR Do Not Score

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 29:26.0

403
(509)

31:58.5
34:26.1

2:27:10.4
3:01:36.5

4:00.9
6:28.5

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 29:26.5

53 27:20.1 27:20.1 0:00.0
130 28:53.4 56:13.6 1:33.2
217 29:25.3  1:25:38.9 2:05.1
312 30:06.2 1:55:45.1 2:46.0
411 31:27.7 2:27:12.8 4:07.5

(511) 31:41.3 2:58:54.2 4:21.1

(614) 32:11.7  3:31:05.9 4:51.5

33:16.2  4:04:22.2 5:56.0
33:17.6  4:37:39.8 5:57.4

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 29:11.5

60 27:46.7 27:46.7 0:00.0
135 28:51.6 56:38.3 1:04.8
225 29:32.5 1:26:10.9 1:45.8
317 29:42.2  1:55:53.2 1:55.4
411 30:04.4  2:25:57.6 2:17.6

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 29:45.5

63 28:03.6 28:03.6 0:00.0
136 28:50.7 56:54.3 0:47.1
224 29:27.4  1:26:21.8 1:23.8
321 30:31.3 1:56:53.1 2:27.7
422 31:54.4  2:28:47.5 3:50.8

(527) 33:50.6  3:02:38.1 5:46.9
(634) 35:57.0 3:38:35.2 7:53.4
36:01.5 4:14:36.8 7:57.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
26:03.9 26:03.9 0:00.0

10/15/2021 03:03:59



Bradley "Pink" Classic

Race Date
October 15, 2021 Final Team Results
Boys
Men's White Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - UNA Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
2 537 Colin Hill FR Do Not Score 26:35.9 52:39.8 0:31.9
3 540 Eli Ward FR Do Not Score 27:16.6 1:19:56.4 1:12.6
4 532 William Arbanas FR Do Not Score 27:31.7 1:47:28.1 1:27.7
5 536 Blake Hayden FR Do Not Score 27:52.9 2:15:21.1 1:49.0
6 533 Maximilian Barrios FR Do Not Score 27:59.8 2:43:20.9 1:55.8
7 1099 Will Smith Do Not Score 28:08.7 3:11:29.6 2:04.7
8 1100 Mason Jones Do Not Score 28:12.3 3:39:41.9 2:08.4
9 1134 Tim O'Leary Do Not Score 28:29.3 4:.08:11.2 2:25.4
DQ 531 Mari Anthony FR DQ 26:16.6 4:34:27.8 0:12.7
Team - lllinois State Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 699 Julian Head FR Less Than 5 25:53.9 25:53.9 0:00.0
2 705 Charles Murphy SO Less Than 5 26:38.6 52:32.6 0:44.6
3 710 Jordan Wood SR Less Than 5 27:02.1 1:19:34.7 1:08.1
4 707 Harris Porter SO Less Than 5 27:04.2 1:46:39.0 1:10.2
Team - Nebraska Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 825 Sadio Fenner SR Less Than 5 26:11.0 26:11.0 0:00.0
2 830 Jack Slagle JR Less Than 5 26:26.7 52:37.7 0:15.6
3 820 Trevor Acton FR Less Than 5 27:52.1 1:20:29.9 1:41.1
4 831 Erik Snell SO Less Than 5 28:01.9 1:48:31.8 1:50.8
Team - Rockford Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 878 Marcus Porchia FR Less Than 5 31:57.3 31:57.3 0:00.0
2 876 Chris Duron FR Less Than 5 32:16.0 1:04:13.4 0:18.7
3 879 Ryan Sweeney FR Less Than 5 34:.04.3 1:38:17.8 2:06.9
4 877 Enrique Perez FR Less Than 5 37:31.7 2:15:49.5 5:34.3
Team - Roosevelt Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 883 Brandon Saavedra FR Less Than 5 28:01.0 28:01.0 0:00.0
2 881 Dominic Gamez FR Less Than 5 30:01.4 58:02.4 2:00.3
3 880 Ernan Cruz SR Less Than 5 31:56.0 1:29:58.4 3:54.9
4 882 Cristian Martinez FR Less Than 5 34:53.8 2:04:52.2 6:52.7

6 10/15/2021 03:04:00



Bradley "Pink" Classic

Race Date

October 15, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys
Men's White Race

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Danville Area CC Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 621 Kolton Pearson FR Less Than 5 31:13.3 31:13.3 0:00.0
2 619 David Enjambre SO Less Than 5 32:31.7 1:03:45.1 1:18.3
3 620 Michael Moreman SO Less Than 5 32:35.6 1:36:20.7 1:22.2
Team - DePaul Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 646 Lucas Orwig FR Less Than 5 27:45.4 27:45.4 0:00.0
2 641 Tommy Elwood SO Less Than 5 27:45.5 55:30.9 0:00.0
3 651 Andy Thompson SO Less Than 5 27:47.0 1:23:17.9 0:01.5
Team - lowa Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 749 Jack Gschwendtner FR Less Than 5 26:21.4 26:21.4 0:00.0
2 753 Daniel Klysh FR Less Than 5 26:42.5 53:04.0 0:21.0
3 759 Yohana Yual FR Less Than 5 27:24.2 1:20:28.2 1:02.7
Team - Saint Louis Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 894 Jack Pifer FR Less Than 5 26:30.8 26:30.8 0:00.0
2 886 George Blanco FR Less Than 5 26:36.1 53:06.9 0:05.3
3 896 Malik Stewart FR Less Than 5 27:11.0 1:20:18.0 0:40.1
Team - Tennessee-Martin Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 936 Cole Jackson FR Less Than 5 26:17.5 26:17.5 0:00.0
2 940 Joe Patterson FR Less Than 5 27:08.7 53:26.3 0:51.2
3 934 Hawken Foote FR Less Than 5 27:16.9 1:20:43.2 0:59.4
Team - Oakton CC Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 866 Luke Ferri FR Less Than 5 28:58.1 28:58.1 0:00.0
2 865 Kyle Conway FR Less Than 5 37:55.8 1:06:53.9 8:57.6
3 867 Nathan Jones FR Less Than 5 45:17.4 1:52:11.4 16:19.3

Team - UNA-Bradley
Team Score (places): Inc.

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

10/15/2021 03:04:00



Race Date
October 15, 2021

Bib No

Team - UNA-Bradley
Team Score (places): Inc.

Name

1 568
2 573

lan O'Laughlin
Ivan Westcott

Team - Bradley
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 569 Joey Simon
2 570 Ismail Tineh

Team - Bradley Running Braves Club

Team Score (places): Inc.

1 1102 Josh Schwam
2 1132 Danny Soto

Team - lllinois-Chicago
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 732 Nathan Lim
2 736 Alex Ortiz

Team - St. Thomas (Minn.)
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 925 Mickies Kiros
2 929 Sam Theisen

Team - Wichita State
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 973 Asher Moen
2 965 Josh Cable

Team - Xavier (Ohio)
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 993 Jake Prestileo
2 996 Grant Wilson

Team - Indiana State
Team Score (places): Inc.

Bradley "Pink" Classic
Final Team Results

Boys
Men's White Race

Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Grade Place Place Time Time
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 25:46.8 25:46.8
FR Less Than 5 27:06.5 52:53.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
SR Less Than 5 26:52.0 26:52.0
FR Less Than 5 27:09.1 54:01.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 31:54.5 31:54.5
Less Than 5 33:51.8 1:05:46.3
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
SR Less Than 5 27:11.6 27:11.6
SR Less Than 5 27:48.7 55:00.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
FR Less Than 5 25:57.9 25:57.9
SO Less Than 5 27:46.5 53:44.5
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
SO Less Than 5 26:34.0 26:34.0
SO Less Than 5 27:20.7 53:54.8
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
JR Less Than 5 26:36.7 26:36.7
JR Less Than 5 26:45.3 53:22.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:19.7

0:00.0
0:17.0

0:00.0
1:57.3

0:00.0
0:37.0

0:00.0
1:48.6

0:00.0
0:46.7

0:00.0
0:08.5

8 10/15/2021 03:04:00



Race Date Bradley "Pink" Classic
October 15, 2021 Final Team Results

Boys
Men's White Race

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Indiana State Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 741 lan Gadberry FR Less Than 5 27:14.2 27:14.2 0:00.0
Team - Miami Striders Running Club Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 795 Sean Ginn SR Less Than 5 28:28.3 28:28.3 0:00.0

9 10/15/2021 03:04:00



